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Tattingstone Neighbourhood Plan Survey

1. This Section asks you to identify the things you value most in our village.

Answer Choices

Rural atmosphere

Open spaces within the village

Our village history and heritage developed over
centuries

Alton Water and access to it

Ecological habitats

Sense of community

Quietness and tranquillity

Public footpaths and bridleways

Not overdeveloped

Separation from other villages by open countryside

Our Village Hall

Our Primary School

Our Church

Our playing field

The Wheatsheaf

The White Horse

Our village magazine

Please identify other valued things below (41)

Highly
value

88.08%
229

76.06%
197

53.17%
134

75.86%
198

68.36%
175

53.31%
137

81.40%
210

76.25%
199

82.17%
212

69.26%
178

47.86%
123

48.63%
124

45.91%
118

53.70%
138

40.08%
103

33.46%
85

45.88%
117

Value

11.15%
29

22.39%
58

42.06%
106

21.46%
56

28.13%
72

42.02%
108

17.83%
46

22.22%
58

17.05%
44

28.40%
73

44.36%
114

39.61%
101

41.63%
107

40.47%
104

44.75%
115

49.21%
125

42.35%
108

Don't value

0.77%
2

1.54%
4

4.76%
12

2.68%
7

3.52%
9

4.67%
12

0.78%
2

1.53%
4

0.78%
2

2.33%
6

7.78%
20

11.76%
30

12.45%
32

5.84%
15

15.18%
39

17.32%
44

11.76%
30

answered

skipped

Response
Total

260

259

252

261

256

257

258

261

258

257

257

255

257

257

257

254

255

264
1

1 I have only just recently moved into Tattingstone. The main reason for moving to this area was the peace
and tranquillity that it offered, having moved away from another village bordering Ipswich, that in recent
years had started to become over developed and was no longer a true village. Whilst | understand the



1. This Section asks you to identify the things you value most in our village.
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12

13
14
15
16
17
18
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23
24
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26

27
28
29
30
31

need for additional housing, i do not think it should be done on Green field spaces before looking at old
brown field sites first, but developers do not like to use these sites as it is more expensive for them.

The woods and other open areas surrounding the former St Mary's Hospital site, now Chedworth Place
and Samford Court. Also, most of these questions are, by their nature, leading.

A real sense of feeling safe to walk in the evenings, usually meeting dog walkers.

Good Neighbours Scheme, Sports Organisations eg Tennis, Cricket

The fact that | value or highly-value items above does not mean | believe they currently provide the quality
of amenities that should be provided in the village. Many of these items are below the quality you would
expect in the 21st Century, e.g. outside toilets at the White House which | believe is a result of planning
being turned down.

I may not value the Primary School being in the village but | have no objection to it being here, However,
safe parking arrangements should be provided for staff and parents.

Unadopted scrub and woodland as habitat that needs special care as it is so easily removed or devalued.
This is maybe covered by Ecological habitats above.

The village is on the Suffolk Cycle Route B

access to electric car charging
socialising with good coffee option

Dark nights, being able to see stars with no light pollution.
Access to defibrillator.
Peninsula Pix - Good Neighbour Scheme

The sense of community is slightly lost now and White Horse as a building lovely but not as welcoming as
it could be.

The village hall cinema.

Could be more bridleways.

Proximity to coast. Convenience to stations. Convenient to shops and facilities in Ipswich.

Good access to A14 and A12.

Peace and tranquility at a manageable distance from transport and Ipswich.

If the village magazine was in large print | would highly value it.

Thats why we got married here and have stayed here ever since.

The sunset views to the west. Traffic behaviour. Dog owner behaviour. Safety for children and animals.
Easy access to Manningtree Station/access to London.

Respect but there is a lack of it.

Lack of street lights, continuous reminders of 30mph requests throughout the village valued highly.

The several points of heritage interest in the village including the information board by the bus stop
opposite St Mary’s and the talking telephone box by the White Horse.

Events that connect us with neighbouring villages. Amenities such as the small veg stall.

Play area very messy and things are rotting. Field committee way too slow at doing repairs. Things never
get sorted unless its a 10 second job. Things need a good shake up on several fronts.

The sense of peace and safety for everyone and all ages.

| would value a bus service if we had one.

St Mary’s graveyard and Alton Water identified by Suffolk County Council as county wildlife sites.
No street lighting. No road markings.

Village clubs/cricket and football.



1. This Section asks you to identify the things you value most in our village.

32 No road markings. No street lighting.

33 It was quiet and tranquil in our area before enduring constant building work near us for a whole year and
farmers gas guns for most of the year.

34 New building not about, no developments thats why we moved here.
35  Tennis club. Cricket club. Good Neighbours scheme. Speedwatch. Baby & Toddler group. Farm shops.

36 | value our farmers and what they offer. Clearance of snow verges and fallen trees, the art of keeping
fields looking smart and the growing of food for the local area.

37 Local businesses and what they offer to local residents.
38 The cricket club playing at the playing field.

39 The Heath cannot be described as quiet or tranquil but in the rest of the village is highly valued. The
Heath is becoming overdeveloped.

40 Love hearing the church bells.

41 People taking action ie. Speed sign on The Heath, new dog poo bin, signs etc.

Response | Response

Highly value 88.08%
2  Value 11.15% 29
3 Don't value 0.77% 2
answered 260
1 Highly value 76.06% 197
2  Value 22.39% 58
3 Don't value 1.54% 4
answered 259
1 Highly value 53.17% 134
2  Value 42.06% 106
3 Don't value 4.76% 12
answered 252



1.4.Alton Water and access to it SEEMIDIES | | ROHDITEC
Percent Total

Highly value 75.86%
2 Value 21.46% 56
3 Don't value 2.68% 7
answered 261
Percent Total
1 Highly value 68.36% 17
2 Value 28.13% 72
3 Don't value 3.52% 9
answered 256
ercent Total
1 Highly value 53.31% 137
2  Value 42.02% 108
3 Don't value 4.67% 12
answered 257
Percent Total
1 Highly value 81.40% 210
2  Value 17.83% 46
3 Don't value 0.78% 2
answered 258
1 Highly value 76.25% 199
2  Value 22.22% 58
3 Don't value 1.53% 4
answered 261



Response | Response
1.9.Not overdeveloped

1 Highly value 82.17% 212

2 Value 17.05% 44

3 Don't value 0.78% 2
answered 258

1.10.Separation from other villages by open countryside
1 Highly value 69.26% 178
2  Value 28.40% 73
3 Don't value 2.33% 6
answered 257
ercent Total
1 Highly value 47.86% 123
2  Value 44.36% 114
3 Don't value 7.78% 20
answered 257
Percent Total
1 Highly value 48.63% 124
2  Value 39.61% 101
3 Don't value 11.76% 30
answered 255
1 Highly value 45.91% 118
2  Value 41.63% 107
3 Don't value 12.45% 32
answered 257



1.14.0ur playing field AL Re.?g;’a'}se

Highly value 53.70%
2 Value 40.47% 104
3 Don't value 5.84% 15
answered 257
1 Highly value 40.08% 103
2  Value 44.75% 115
3 Don't value 15.18% 39
answered 257
1 Highly value 33.46% 85
2  Value 49.21% 125
3 Don't value 17.32% 44
answered 254
Percent Total
1 Highly value 45.88% 117
2  Value 42.35% 108
3 Don't value 11.76% 30
answered 255



2. YOUR VIEWS ON THE WEAKNESS/NEGATIVE FEATURES OF OUR VILLAGE Please

tell us whether you agree or disagree that these are weaknesses / negative features of
our village

Answer Choices Srangly Agree Disagree S_trongly No RETREITED

agree disagree opinion Total
Speed of traffic throughout 24.43% 44.66% 19.08% 4.20% 7.63% 262
the village is a problem 64 117 50 11 20
Speed of traffic on the A137 39.46% 31.80% 18.39% 3.45% 6.90% 261
is a problem 103 83 48 9 18
Volume of traffic is too high in 13.18% 21.32% 46.51% 7.36% 11.63% 258
Tattingstone 34 55 120 19 30
Volume of traffic is too high 31.01% 32.95% 20.93% 3.49% 11.63% 258
on the A137 80 85 54 9 30
Car parking is a problem 23.19% 35.36% 27.38% 4.18% 9.89% 263
throughout the village 61 93 72 11 26
There are insufficient bins for 14.56% 31.03% 18.39% 1.92% 34.10% 261
dog waste 38 81 48 5 89
There are insufficient bins for 10.89% 45.53% 19.84% 3.50% 20.23% 257
general waste 28 117 51 9 52
Maintenance of verges and 18.32% 38.93% 26.34% 3.82% 12.60% 262
hedges is a concern 48 102 69 10 33
Road signs are adequate and 9.20% 53.64% 20.69% 7.28% 9.20% 261
visible 24 140 54 19 24

answered 265
skipped 0

If you wish to add to your answers or have any further topics to add to this section please comment in the
space below (64)

1 No bus service
Graffiti in bus stops
Not enough amenities for secondary aged people
Unsightly and not fit for purpose noticeboard at the village hall
No bike racks
Benches in need of repair

2  The farmers have no regard for upkeep of rights of way and it takes the council to visit
them and tell them to sort it out

3 The A137 unfortunately has become a useful cut through for motorists avoiding the Copdock interchange,
and this leads to the road being far to busy at certain times.

4 Again, mostly leading propositions, to which the only logical answer is "Agree"!

5 Tattingstone has become a free car park for Alton Water visitors wanting to avoid the new pay and display
charges on Lemons Hill. The Close in particular becomes a car park for these visitors.

6 There is a need for ALL sections of the village to be connected by footpaths thus properly linking the 3
areas together and providing safe access for all.

7 The road signage referring to a “Clearway” approaching, “and on” ,“Lemons Hill Bridge” is not clear ..or
indeed understood by the majority of motorists, resulting in vehicle parking on said bridge, causing
problems.

8 Car parking is a significant problem with visitors to Alton Water choosing to park in residential roads since
car parking charges have been introduced.

9 s the road signs question a trick question? It's the opposite way round. Road signs seem fine but | live
here so | don't need them.



2. YOUR VIEWS ON THE WEAKNESS/NEGATIVE FEATURES OF OUR VILLAGE Please

tell us whether you agree or disagree that these are weaknesses / negative features of
our village
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Verges could be better used to help wildlife and pedestrians in some places. Visibility for traffic and
pedestrians is important but most verges do not need more than 1 metre of trimmed edge to provide that.

There is a problem with school traffic both in volume and parking provision. Maybe there should be a
scheme to provide more car shares or even a minibus. As a pedestrian, the traffic and parking often feels
rather unsafe at school start and finish times.

The village is obssessed with signage. Dozens between the White Horse and the School, whereas what is
actually needed is a footpath.

The Clearway signs on Lemon's Hill bridge are barely visible and do not make clear that no parking is
allowed on the bridge and either side of it.

Parking charges implemented by Alton Water in the small car parks is causing excessive parking
congestion on the surrounding roads as people avoid paying. People are also parking along the hill and
on sidewalks making it dangerous for pedestrians and reducing visibility for cars travelling through.

Anglian Water don't take their responsibilities to the communities surrounding the reservoir seriously.

no electric car charging
no secure pedestrian walkways

Verges and hedges are thrashed and left looking bare and untidy, probably not good habitat for wildlife
and thorns are left in the road causing constant punctures in bike tyres.

Road signs are not adequate and visible on bridge. A137 at times too high or more it is jammed. Car
parking is an issue only as school population out of village and Anglian Water now charge and lock car
park.

Agree that car parking is a problem on Lemons Hill bridge where parking hinders others to pass - Summer
mostly since Anglian Water began car parking charges. Maintenance of verges is a concern on school rd
from White Horse end to Lemons bridge. Difficult to walk on verge. There are too many signs, especially
near White Horse pub plus the more recent urban Clearway signs ignored by all.

Inadequate signs on bridge about parking. Man in a van like giving out tickets thanks to Anglia Water
screwing people with parking fees which means you have to pay to take dog for a walk.

From Stutton Lane crossing the A137 to reach a pavement is far too dangerous to contemplate.

White Horse Hill dead end signs are not clear, often resulting in cars speeding down the hill and parking in
the turning areas.

Signs to indicate dead end rd- no through traffic often missed and non local traffic come down the hill at
speed down White Horse Hill, putting children, dog walkers and pedestrians at risk.

Local farmer does a splendid job of hedges etc but it shouldn’t be his job! Road signs keep falling down!
Or knocked down!

Lack of pedestrian footways connecting different parts of the village to encourage walking and cycling e.g.
to the school. Junction at A137 at Wheatsheaf needs a roundabout in view of the number of skip lorries
to/from Collins and to slow down traffic for The Heath.

Most roadsigns are clear except for those showing on Lemons Hill bridge and its approach. Too much
wildlife is killed on A137.

No 30 mph restriction sign from Wheatsheaf to school only illuminated sign displaying speed - ‘slow’
painted on road means nothing.

I think it needs to be made clear no parking on Lemons Hill bridge. Not everyone appears to understand
the freeway sign.

Lack of regular bus service.
Non existent bus service. Load bird scared noise from the Glebe Farm during SpringSummer.

Car parking is not a problem throughout the village but in specific areas at specific times of day - year. A.
Lemons Hill B. School.

Strongly believe that outside village car users ie. Parents from outside Tattingstone with children at the
school should be reminded of speed limits and suitable parking places - not 45mph over Lemons Hill
bridge and parking around Badgers Bend. School needs to do more.

Occasional anti-social behaviour by the reservoir. Lack of interest by Anglia Water other than fishing in
being art of the village community and encouraging volunteers to work on the natural habitat.



2. YOUR VIEWS ON THE WEAKNESS/NEGATIVE FEATURES OF OUR VILLAGE Please

tell us whether you agree or disagree that these are weaknesses / negative features of
our village
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Except 30mph sign buried in hedge entering village near White Horse.

I think there is very little traffic evident despite our proximity to A137 and Alton Water. That may just be
because of our location within the village however.

Not many village events encouraging neighbours to meet each other (this maybe because we moved here
during Covid.)

School needs to sort its parking out, verges being ruined because vehicles cant get by. Public footpaths
need maintaining properly.

Hedges keep the wildlife safe so | say let them be.

Important to keep verges in Summer at Wheatsheaf crossroads and other exits of the village. Can
become very dangerous with reduced visibility.

Gas cannon bird scarers are ruining the peace and tranquility of a rural location and have impacts on
health and well being.

It would be nice if weren’t on the flight path to Stansted from 4am. Would also be great if the farmers
didn’t put noisy bird scarers so close to the village houses from dawn to dusk.

No shop.

Parking has become an issue since Anglian Water started charging for use of their car park. Roads signs
not always visible.

As | live in a cul de sac | really don’t have any knowledge of speeding traffic or volume through the village.
Parking only an issue where people are not wanting to pay a charge.

Car parking is a problem in some areas, not all. Especially near the school during drop off/pick up -
Lemons Hill and The Close.

It would be nice if local dog owners used dog poo bags and therefore needed the bins!

The new payment meters in Anglia Water car parks have pushed more parking into the village. For
example the other Saturday there were 9 cars parked in The Close and 2 in Anglia Water car park.

The A137 is still a very fast road and overtaking is a particular concern. Road markings could be altered
with an extension of double white lines. The crossroads are another dangerous spot especially at peak
times. The number of lorries using the crossroads into the landfill site is another concern.

Road signs along A137 between Cragpit farm and Garden House are mostly damaged, non reflective,
most of the reflective material has come off. Chevron signs outside Garden House insufficient, very old
and poles rotted through. Needs replacement urgently.

Road signs at the top of White Horse Hill not adequate. Signs often missed by non local traffic causing
traffic to drive downhill at speed.

Signs to indicate dead end rod on White Horse Hill is not visible enough. Therefore, non locals miss it as a
dead end and this causes them to go down the hill at speed causing danger to foot traffic coming up the
hill.

The general speed of the roads is fine. There are very few speeding offenders.

Volume of traffic on A13 may well be too high but | can’t hear it from Chedworth Place. Definitely feel
speeding is a problem.

Speed of traffic on A137 is a 60, everyone drives at 30!

The A137 is a huge concern. The speed is also a huge concern. The way people park around the village
is irresponsible and disrespectful. A landowner in the village said a dog bin was placed at the entrance of
his field with no notification preventing machinery entering the field. Also local residents fill the dog poo
bins with their own dog poo from their homes. It should be for dog walkers only.

Anglia Water car parking charges and decision to close car parks at 3pm ridiculous. Has caused visitors
to park on the side of the road where they like!

There needs to be a dog waste bin down the lane that runs parallel to Church Rd near The Heath end.
The Clearway signs on the bridge are not clear at all.

School pick up times/dangerous speeding around parked cars.



2. YOUR VIEWS ON THE WEAKNESS/NEGATIVE FEATURES OF OUR VILLAGE Please

tell us whether you agree or disagree that these are weaknesses / negative features of
our village

59 Desperately in need of a dog waste bin on The Heath end of Back Lane as lots of dog waste is being left.
Clearway signs are Lemons Hill bridge need to be more obvious and clearly marked. Maybe yellow lines.

60 Really could do with speed cameras on A137.
61 Maintenance of hedges/trees on A137 needs attention. Significant number of wing mirrors in the hedges!
62 Dog bins around Alton Water need to be more.

63 No village shop. We have an opportunity to use the existing church for a shop. This makes perfect sense
from a church, village and ecological perspective. If the church is not re-ordered it will be closed and be
turned into housing.

64 There are too many big trucks in the village and when a diversion happens it is awful with big vehicles
speeding around bends.

. . . Response | Response
.Speed of traffic throughout the village is a problem

1 Srongly agree -I 24.43% 64
2 Agree ] 44.66% 117
3 Disagree 19.08% 50
4  Strongly disagree II 4.20% 11
5 No opinion 7.63% 20
answered 262
1 Srongly agree s 39.46% 103
2 Agree ] 31.80% 83
3 Disagree [ ] 18.39% 48
4  Strongly disagree ! 3.45% 9
5  No opinion 6.90% 18
answered 261
Srongly agree 13.18%
2 Agree ! 21.32% 55
3 Disagree ] 46.51% 120
4  Strongly disagree ! 7.36% 19
5 No opinion 11.63% 30
answered 258
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2.4.Volume of traffic is too high on the A137

1 Srongly agree
2 Agree

3 Disagree

N

Strongly disagree

5 No opinion

2.5.Car parking is a problem throughout the village

1 Srongly agree
2 Agree

3 Disagree

N

Strongly disagree

5 No opinion

Response | Response
Percent Total

31.01% 80
32.95% 85
20.93% 54
3.49% 9
11.63% 30
answered 258
Percent Total
23.19% 61
35.36% 93
27.38% 72
4.18% 11
9.89% 26
answered 263

2.6.There are insufficient bins for dog waste I
Percent Total

1 Srongly agree

2 Agree

3 Disagree

4  Strongly disagree

5  No opinion

2.7.There are insufficient bins for general waste

1 Srongly agree

2  Agree

3 Disagree

4  Strongly disagree

5 No opinion

1

"

14.56% 38
31.03% 81
18.39% 48
1.92% 5
34.10% 89
answered 261
Percent Total
10.89% 28
45.53% 117
19.84% 51
3.50% 9
20.23% 52

answered 257



2.8.Maintenance of verges and hedges is a concern SEERIIED. | MEELOIEE
Percent Total

A 0N

2.9.Road signs are adequate and visible GEEIEE
Percent

1

A 0N

Srongly agree 18.32%
Agree _ 38.93%
Disagree [ ] 26.34%
Strongly disagree I 3.82%
No opinion 12.60%
answered

Srongly agree . 9.20%
Agree L 53.64%
Disagree I 20.69%
Strongly disagree . 7.28%
No opinion 9.20%
answered

12

102
69
10
33

262

Response

Total

24
140
54
19
24
261



3. YOUR VIEWS ON THE ENVIRONMENT AND OUR GREEN SPACES Our local

landscape and environment provides a backdrop to our daily lives. Please tell us
whether you agree or disagree with these statements

. Strongly . Strongly No Response
Answer Choices agree Agree Disagree disagree opinion Total
| value the wildlife and 74.03%  24.03% = 0.39% 0.00% 1.55%
biodiversity across 258
Tattingstone 191 62 1 0 4
The open views across the 82.38% = 17.24%  0.38% 0.00% 0.00%
fields and woods are 215 45 1 0 0 261
important assets to the village
All green spaces and open 67.43%  23.75% 6.13% 1.15% 1.53%
areas should be protected 261
from development 176 62 16 3 4
Ourwalls, headgerows and g5 550, 29.12% ~ 230%  0.00%  3.07%
mature trees need to be 171 76 6 0 8 261
protected
We have plenty of accessble  gg 670, 41609%  076% = 0.38%  0.38%
green spaces to walk in and 149 109 > 1 1 262
enjoy
We have plenty of bridleways 42.86% 41.31% 5.79% 1.54% 8.49% 259
to use and enjoy 111 107 15 4 22
Our footpaths and bridleways 26.64% 50.19% 15.44% 1.54% 6.18% 259
are clearly marked 69 130 40 4 16
Our footpaths and bridleways 18.15% 50.19% 19.69% 5.41% 6.56% 259
are well maintained 47 130 51 14 17

I would like to see a 14.79% 20.18% 14.01% 3.50% 38.52%

cpmmunlty orchard in the 38 75 36 9 99 257
village
| would like to see more
recycling facilities in the 17.37% 35.14% 25.10% 4.63% 17.76% 259
village i.e. glass/clothes/food 45 91 65 12 46
waste
The separation between
Tattingstone and 47.69% 38.46% 2.31% 1.15% 10.38% 260
neighbouring villages should 124 100 6 3 27
be protected
Tree and bulb planting on 44.79% 44.02% 4.25% 1.16% 5.79% 259
verges should be encouraged 116 114 11 3 15
Wildlife should be
encouraged by the retention 68.97% 28.74% 0.77% 0.00% 1.53% 261
of open spaces, hedgerows 180 75 2 0 4
etc
The night sky is an asset to o o o o o
the village due to low light 63.60% 31.03% 1.92% 0.38% 3.07% 261
. 166 81 5 1 8

pollution
| would support some use of
green space for community 31.27% 38.22% 13.90% 8.11% 8.49% 259
uses i.e. new village 81 99 36 21 22
hall/community shop

answered 263

skipped 2
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3. YOUR VIEWS ON THE ENVIRONMENT AND OUR GREEN SPACES Our local

landscape and environment provides a backdrop to our daily lives. Please tell us
whether you agree or disagree with these statements

If you wish to add to your answers, feel that specific green or open areas within the village should be
protected from development, or have any further topics please comment in the space below (55)

1 1 would support more bulb planting on verges, not sure about tree planting as maintenance could be a
problem
| would support using part of the playing fields for a small car park
More litter picking events

2 There are hardly any bridleways in the village and all it takes it someone to put a DMMO in or the
landowner to give permission for it to be changed from a footpath to a bridleway

3 Again, mostly leading propositions, to which the only logical answer is "Agree"!

4 A new village shop would encourage more cars and parking. We already have 2 pubs and a village hall
(with limited parking) these should be utilised before building something new.

5 As the WI in Tattingstone was denied space after extensive investigation for a tree within the village this
was a difficult section to answer. The WI tree was planted in Holbrook and now blossoms beautifully for
that village to enjoy. How is it possible to consider an orchard when we didn't have room for one tree here
in Tattingstone?

6 Dont be so cynical parish council couldnt find space for a free W | tree in the village it went to Holbrook
instead.

7 The community is very adequately supported by a large village hall that has recently been extended
further. The village is not populous enough to sustain a village shop as proven by the closure of the
previous shop. There are also two pubs in the village. This should be more than sufficient for community
activities without converting the church or using green space.

8 Re protecting all open spaces from development. People have to live somewhere but obviously | don't
want more houses built near mine. | think the developments along the main road that have filled in gaps
seem fine. | would be concerned if we lost the ribbon development character of the village.

9 Current village assets, e.g. the village hall, the church should be utilised before green spaces are built on.

10 Wildlife and biodiversity are already in decline in some ways. We need to be vigilant to protect and
augment what we have left. Industrial farming run off from fields is a visible issue most years (blue-green
algae in the reservoir. There is also run off of soil from fields due in part to climate change but also to lack
of organic matter in the soil (which helps with stability) and frequent ploughing. There is some evidence
that farming practices are improving - e.g. more bird seed corridors and some return to organic manure.

All green spaces that are not in the existing village envelope should be protected to avoid rampant and
unsuitable developments.

Footpaths need meaningful and sustainable signs - a countywide problem.

Small trees and shrubs would be a good addition to many verges though they should be far away enough
from traffic not to create a hazard for motorists or pedestrians.

New scrubland and hedges should be positively encouraged. Ideally we would try to have green corridors
linking existing woods and wetland areas.

The orange lights (sulphur) on the bridge past midnight seem to be a poor choice for keeping a dark sky in
the village.

11 The 'village shop' should have proof of demand sorted before anything else. Stutton had a shop for ages
before it built premises. Where is the sutainable demand and volunteers for a shop in tattingstone?

12 There are existing spaces available that can be used for the community’s needs, such as a village shop,
which would not require the use and destruction of existing green spaces. Viable options using existing
structures should be prioritised over using green spaces to develop new structures.

13  Where footpaths cross fields the farmers don't always maintain the footpaths as they are supposed to.

14 Re tree and bulb planting - | agree with this but also see my comment on the footpaths where this may
conflict if the verges are used for a footpath.

15 Light pollution is relatively low but some residents leave lights on outside their houses all light long.
Meaning that our view of the stars is limited and light shines into our bedroom all night long. We like living
somewhere with no street lights and would like a dark bedroom at night.

14



3. YOUR VIEWS ON THE ENVIRONMENT AND OUR GREEN SPACES Our local

landscape and environment provides a backdrop to our daily lives. Please tell us
whether you agree or disagree with these statements

16 A village orchard would be brilliant for residents and encouraging children to think about nature and
nutrition.

17 | love that there are not street lights. The wildlife areas near The Close are great would be nice to see
farmers more involved in protection of wildlife.

18 Development inevitable needs to be proportionate.
19  We can use the church as a village shop and the village hall could be upgraded on the current site.

20 Two footpaths have now disappeared, one is within the Tattingstone parish boundary the other falls into
Stutton parish boundary.

21 Maintenance of verges and public spaces should be light touch, using native plants and allowing nature to
flourish wherever possible.

22 Lots of bridleways end abruptly at a fence leading to Alton Water.
23 Footpaths and bridleways not all well maintained.

24 | have a horse and bridleways are limited.

25 Access to footpaths/bridleways is limited for wheelchair users.

26 Would it be possible for some parts of the playing field to be turned over to wildflowers and mowed less
frequently?

27 The village infrastructure is at its limit currently, and any added resources such as expanding village hall
and a new shop should use existing buildings ie the church.

28 Very important to keep the green, open spaces for the pleasure of all.
29 | think the clothing bank needs to be emptied more frequently or another one added.

30 Whilst the reservoir etc provides a very desirable environment in which to live, and should be maintained
where possible, | believe that we cannot - should not adopt a ‘NIMBY’ approach with the changing needs
of the wider community/housing new types of energy etc.

31 A new village hall that is a more fitting building than a glorified portacabin would be welcome.
32  If development brings benefits to the village then | think it should be considered.

33 No more houses needed in Tattingstone.

34 Not all changes are good. No more building homes in the village.

35 Shop not in church.

36 Shop not in the church.

37 Community orchard sounds like a great idea.

38 A lot of the bridleways were interrupted by the reservoir and not re-instated. The bridleway from village to
Cox Hill is impassable.

39 School road between White Horse and Lemons Hill bridge needs a footpath/pedestrian walkway.

40 Green space should not be allowed for development of any kind. Once started it cannot be stopped and
we soon become a suburb of Ipswich. We must treasure our dark skies buy everyone a torch!

41 Community orchard would be good but requires suitable space.
42 Protection of birds from bird scarer

43 Sufficient recycling facilities already. We already have church and village hall. The church not being used
to its full potential so further development of green spaces would be unnecessary.

44 \We already have a village hall and a shop proposal.

45 Why do we need a new village hall there is one already. Community shop. There is one in Bentley and
one in Holbrook would it really get used? Maybe tearoom and a small community shop near to Alton
Water to capture those walking around the water.

46 A village shop and more in the village is important as people like myself don’t drive. It feels very isolating
to have no facilities.
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3. YOUR VIEWS ON THE ENVIRONMENT AND OUR GREEN SPACES Our local

landscape and environment provides a backdrop to our daily lives. Please tell us
whether you agree or disagree with these statements

47 Wildlife corridors such as hedgerows should be maintained and even replanted if necessary. Farmers
could be encouraged to facilitate this if there was funding.

48 Rules where dogs are supposed to be on a lead such as around Alton Water should be enforced because
the dogs disturb nesting birds.

49 Fed up with dogs off leads approaching and jumping up at my children, poo bags hanging in hedgerows,
lack of maintenance around Alton Water....the overgrowth and fencing requires attention. How can you
plant trees on verges that are overgrown and poorly maintained?

50 Some footpaths are poorly maintained and some others are poorly marked out, making it difficult to know
where you can and cannot walk. | strongly believe that no greens spaces should be used for the village
shop when we already have a solution that uses our lovely church and protects it for the future.

51 Some footpaths are poorly marked out, in some cases non existent. Some are also very overgrown,
brambles stinging nettles etc and poorly maintained. The terrain in some areas is also dangerous/uneven
pot holes etc. Disagree that green areas should be for a village shop when we have a solution that utilizes
our church and preserves its future.

52  Whilst the night sky is of value not at the expense of general and road safety for users and residents.

53 Farmland that is currently used for food production must remain in full agricultural use. No further
development in close proximity to the reservoir.

54 | would prefer existing buildings utilized for a shop rather than building from new if possible.

55 The point of coming here was the village life. Don’t want it overdeveloped.

.1 value the wildlife and biodiversity across Tattingstone SEEPENES | | REHLED
Percent Total

1 Strongly agree 74.03% 191
2 Agree 24.03% 62
3 Disagree 0.39% 1
4  Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
5 No opinion 1.55% 4
answered 258

assets to the village Percent Total

1  Strongly agree 82.38% 215

2 Agree 17.24% 45

3 Disagree 0.38% 1

4  Strongly disagree 0.00% 0

5 No opinion 0.00% 0
answered 261
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3.3.All green spaces and open areas should be protected from Response | Response
development Percent Total

1  Strongly agree 67.43% 176
2 Agree 23.75% 62
3 Disagree 6.13% 16
4 | Strongly disagree 1.15% 3
5  No opinion 1.53% 4
answered 261
1 Strongly agree 65.52% 171
2  Agree 29.12% 76
3 Disagree 2.30% 6
4  Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
5  No opinion 3.07% 8
answered 261
1 Strongly agree 56.87% 149
2 Agree 41.60% 109
3 Disagree 0.76% 2
4  Strongly disagree 0.38% 1
5  No opinion 0.38% 1
answered 262
1 Strongly agree 42.86% 111
2 Agree 41.31% 107
3 Disagree 5.79% 15
4  Strongly disagree 1.54% 4
5 No opinion 8.49% 22
answered 259
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Response | Response
3.7.0ur footpaths and bridleways are clearly marked

Strongly agree 26.64%
2  Agree 50.19% 130
3 Disagree 15.44% 40
4  Strongly disagree 1.54% 4
5  No opinion 6.18% 16
answered 259
1 Strongly agree 18.15% 47
2  Agree 50.19% 130
3 Disagree 19.69% 51
4  Strongly disagree 5.41% 14
5  No opinion 6.56% 17
answered 259
1 Strongly agree 14.79% 38
2  Agree 29.18% 75
3 Disagree 14.01% 36
4  Strongly disagree 3.50% 9
5 No opinion 38.52% 99
answered 257

3.10.1 would like to see more recycling facilities in the village i.e.

glass/clothes/food waste Percent Total

1  Strongly agree 17.37% 45

2 Agree 35.14% 91

3 Disagree 25.10% 65

4  Strongly disagree 4.63% 12

5  No opinion 17.76% 46
answered 259
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3.11.The separation between Tattingstone and neighbouring Response | Response
villages should be protected Percent Total

1 Strongly agree 47.69% 124
2 Agree 38.46% 100
3 Disagree 2.31% 6
4 | Strongly disagree 1.15% 3
5 ' No opinion 10.38% 27
answered 260
1 Strongly agree 44.79% 116
2 Agree 44.02% 114
3 Disagree 4.25% 11
4  Strongly disagree 1.16% 3
5 No opinion 5.79% 15
answered 259
spaces, hedgerows etc Percent Total
1  Strongly agree 68.97% 180
2  Agree 28.74% 75
3 Disagree 0.77% 2
4  Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
5  No opinion 1.53% 4
answered 261

3.14.The night sky is an asset to the village due to low light

pollution Percent Total

1 Strongly agree 63.60% 166

2 Agree 31.03% 81

3 Disagree 1.92% 5

4  Strongly disagree 0.38% 1

5 No opinion 3.07% 8
answered 261
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3.15.1 would support some use of green space for community uses | Response | Response
i.e. new village hall/community shop Percent Total

1  Strongly agree 31.27% 81
2 | Agree 38.22% 99
3  Disagree 13.90% 36
4  Strongly disagree 8.11% 21
5  No opinion 8.49% 22
answered 259
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4. YOUR VIEWS ON THE FACILITIES FOR PEDESTRIANS AND CYCLISTS WITHIN

TATTINGSTONE Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with these things
Please tick one box for each reason....

Answer Choices SHEIE]Y Agree Disagree S_t rongly No RETREITED

agree disagree opinion Total
| would like to see cycle lanes 23.66% 27.86% 20.61% 12.21% 15.65% 262
from Tattingstone into Ipswich 62 73 54 32 41
Pedestrian safety is a 31.40% 38.76% 21.32% 2.71% 5.81% 258
concern 81 100 55 7 15
Itis not possible to travel 2001%  33.97% = 27.48%  4.20%  5.34%
safely by foot or cycle to all '76 .89 '72 '11 '14 262
parts of the village
jhere are adequate foolpaths | 3 g50,  41.15%  4038%  10.00%  4.62% 260
Tatingstons 9 10 107 105 26 12
The footpaths are safe for o o o o o
disabled users and those with 1'1§A’ 26'6687% 401'82& 18':'73/0 13'3753% 255
children
| would like some fixed bike 4.67% 17.12% 27.24% 13.62% 37.35% 057
racks installed in Tattingstone 12 44 70 35 96

answered 262
skipped 3

If you wish to add to your answers or have any further comments on this topic, please use the space below:
(48)

1 The a137 is lethal to cycle on so there need to be a segregated cycle lane from here to ipswich and here
to shotley, around 2 metres wide so that it is wide enough to accommodate people going both directions
and it doesn't need to be tarmacked it just needs to be level hardpacked gravel

2 There are no pedestrian footpaths from the Tattingstone Heath into the Tattingstone centre which means
parents drive their children to school as they won’t walk because of safety issues.

3  We need coonecti g footpaths to all areas of the village

4 Footpaths needed to link White Horse end of village and Wheatsheaf end of village so people can walk
safely as traffic goes too fast

5 Bike racks at the village hall and near the school should be installed.

The village has many blind bends which are not very safe for pedestrians and cyclists. Some off road
provision might help.

6 There should be footpaths throughout the village and a safe bike lane into ipswich. Thats the way to
reduce traffic, but much more expensive than signage, which i supect is only thing we will get more of.

7 Walking around the village where often there are no footpaths is very difficult.
8 Car parking at the school is a particular problem

9 A cycle path alongside the A137 would be a definite improvement on safety grounds. This would allow a
much safer route to both Manningtree and Ipswich and hopefully encourage less use of cars.
A footpath along side the roads between the various parts of the village would also be a definite
improvement on safety grounds, i.e. between the White Horse and the village, and the Wheatsheaf and
the village.
(Mini?) Roundabouts at either end of the village on the A137 will make it much safer to get on to the A137
from the White Horse and across the A137 to go to Bentley.

10 footpaths along whole of A137 would be helpful and it is impossible to cycle safely into ipswich without a
cycle lane with the speed and volume of traffic

11 Some roads the are not safe places to walk.
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4. YOUR VIEWS ON THE FACILITIES FOR PEDESTRIANS AND CYCLISTS WITHIN

TATTINGSTONE Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with these things
Please tick one box for each reason....

12 A footpath along school road to ensure safety for children walking/biking from White Horse end of the
village to the school/play area.

13 Proper cycle paths along A137 (not white lines on existing roadway but separate, safe cycle paths).
Wheelchairs users have very limited options to walk.

14 Not all footpaths are accessible to people with disabilities. Self closing or kissing gates are easier than
styles.

15 Cyclists can be a menace on the paths around Alton Water. Some race around at high speed. Signs
needed to slow them down as there are children, elderly and dogs on the paths.

16  Would like to see signs up at Alton Water asking cyclists to just use the proper path and stop using the
walking paths near the water. | have been almost bowled over on numerous occasions by bikes on
numerous occasions!

17 A footpath on Badgers bend and the bend at Chestnuts would increase pedestrian/disabled access -
buggy safety.

18 A footpath from the Wheatsheaf through to the school would be helpful. Lots of families walk to school
and it is not a safe road. Equally people like to walk too.

19 At certain points mirrors on the roadways might warn of oncoming traffic, cyclists or walkers eg. the S
bends out of the village to Alton Water and Stutton.

20 | think the section of roadside from the school towards the village hall and beyond towards Lemons Hill is
dangerous at school closing time.

21 Lack of pavement between Lemons Hill and White Horse very dangerous. Parking on pavements near
Lemons Hill by those unwilling to pay car park charges a problem for pushchairs and wheelchairs.

22 Footpaths across farmland on working farms will never be suitable for disabled users I'm afraid, not
because of the width allocated but because of the underfoot conditions of walking over a field especially a
ploughed one.

23 Bike racks a good idea if we get a village shop.

24 | work in Ipswich town. If there were dedicated cycle lanes between here and there | would probably cycle
to work. | feel that the A137 is too dangerous to cycle on.

25 Lemons Hill and the road up to the White Horse is quite dangerous to pedestrians.
26 Roads are not wide enough for cycle lanes. Why would you need bicycle racks.
27 Keep the village as a village we don’t need to bike lines. Leave things alone.

28 There is no footpath from Wheatsheaf into the village and gaps in the footpath in village centre to the
White Horse. More footpaths needed for the safety of school children walking to school.

29 Hedges not cut back enough which affects full access to footpath on hill near Lemons Hill. Can barely get
a wheelchair/pushchair on it.

30 Getting around Tattingstone on foot has always been a problem. Hence why people use their cars all the
time.

31 Fixed bike racks would not be for the benefit of residents but for visitors. Therefore | do not agree that
village funding should be spent on benefiting visitors to the village.

32 This is a village, doesn’t require a lot of above.
33 Footpaths need to be clean and leaf free.

34 A137 from Cragpit Farm to village is a national limit, this limit is too high. This needs a buffer zone of
30mph like Woolverstone has on its approach to its village. This would make the road safer for cyclists on
approach to the village and actually get this speed down to a more acceptable speed as they enter the
village. This can be done, many villages in Suffolk have taken on this approach.

35 In some areas of the village on bends (even blind ones) do not have pavements. Therefore, making these
areas dangerous to pedestrians and cyclists alike.

36 As a person who most days and has so for years, travelled in and out of Ipswich by bike, a nice cycle path
would be appreciated for my safety.

37 It will probably never happen but purpose built bicycle tracks separate from traffic would encourage
cyclists as it would be safe. It would mean digging up grass verges.
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4. YOUR VIEWS ON THE FACILITIES FOR PEDESTRIANS AND CYCLISTS WITHIN

TATTINGSTONE Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with these things
Please tick one box for each reason....

38 Not sure how a cycle paths to Ipswich would be practical (A14).

39 Fed up with cyclists. They already think they own the road and electric bikes go too fast. They should be
insured as they are often the cause of accidents.

40 Cyclists are disrespectful, argumentative and abusive!!! | have been physically abused!! They go on
footpaths and are rude and arrogant when told to dismount!!!

41 | have found many cyclists visiting the area extremely rude and unpleasant whilst on walks and driving in
the car.

42 | feel very unsafe walking my children to school down Church Lane.

43 | would like some fixed bike racks installed outside community shop and perhaps park, but not in general
areas, may attract crime.

44 | actually cycle to and from Ipswich to work via the A137 and frankly it is dangerous along there! We
desperately need safe and direct cycle paths connecting us to Ipswich and other areas. Footpaths from
The Heath to the village are non existent.

45 There are inadequate footpaths and road crossings along the A137.

46 The footpath on the A137 is dangerous as its too narrow and the speed of the traffic is a huge concern.
We walk on roads through the village that would be safe if cars did not speed.

47 There needs to be some form of pedestrian crossing on The Heath coupled with a speed camera to
discourage overtaking.

48 The footpaths are safe except walking along The Heath. Scares my dogs and child. Speed of traffic, big
lorries so close to the narrow path.

4.1.1 would like to see cycle lanes from Tattingstone into Ipswich REETIEED || REEIEEEE
Percent Total

Strongly agree ! 23.66%
2 Agree ] 27.86% 73
3 Disagree ] 20.61% 54
4 | Strongly disagree - 12.21% 32
5 ' No opinion 15.65% 41
answered 262
Strongly agree 31.40%
2 Agree ; 38.76% 100
3 Disagree e 21.32% 55
4  Strongly disagree I 2.71% 7
5 No opinion 5.81% 15
answered 258
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4.3.1t is not possible to travel safely by foot or cycle to all parts of Response | Response
the village Percent Total

1 Strongly agree ! 29.01% 76
2 Agree [ ] 33.97% 89
3 Disagree [ 27.48% 72
4 Strongly disagree [ | 4.20% 11
5 No opinion 5.34% 14
answered 262
4.4.There are adequate footpaths and road crossings within
Tattingstone Percent Total
1 Strongly agree ﬂ 3.85% 10
2 Agree I 41.15% 107
3 Disagree ] 40.38% 105
4  Strongly disagree ! 10.00% 26
5 No opinion 4.62% 12
answered 260
children Percent Total
1 Strongly agree ﬂ 1.18% 3
2 Agree e 26.67% 68
3 Disagree e 40.00% 102
4  Strongly disagree - 18.43% 47
5 ' No opinion 13.73% 35
answered 255
4.6.1 would like some fixed bike racks installed in Tattingstone
1 Strongly agree II 4.67% 12
2 Agree [ 17.12% 44
3 Disagree ! 27.24% 70
4  Strongly disagree - 13.62% 35
5  No opinion 37.35% 96
answered 257
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5. YOUR VIEWS ON TOURISM AND LEISURE IN TATTINGSTONE Please tell us

whether you agree or disagree with these statements Please tick one box for each
reason...

Answer Choices Sl Agree Disagree S.t rongly N? RESEOHSS
agree disagree opinion Total

We should provide o o o o o

information about parking on WfGQ % 551'ng 8"2“23/(’ 2.361 % 15'4717 Y 260

our parish website

We should have more 14.89%  45.04% = 1756% = 3.05%  19.47%

benches or seating 262
throughout the village 39 118 46 8 51
Walks on our footpaths 8.08% 38.08% 28.46% 6.15% 19.23% 260
should be better publicised 21 99 74 16 50
The clearway around Lemons | 35 qg0  39.77%  10.81% 2.70% 10.04%
Hill bridge should be better '95 1'03 .28 ' 7 .26 259
signposted and supervised
| feel that an increase in o o o o o
tourism has led to more 15.44% 25.48% 29.73% 5.41% 23.94% 259
Lo - 40 66 77 14 62
antisocial behaviour
answered 262
skipped 3

If you wish to add to your answers or have any further topics, please comment in the space below (38)

1 I have seen evidence of antisocial behaviour, but cannot comment on it being committed by a tourist or
resident

2  Alton water visitors with bikes, cars, fishing gear and children park in residential areas instead of the pay
and display car parks. They park on pavements and too close the junctions causing congestion and
additional noise within quieter residential areas.

3  Anti-social behaviour is intermittent apart from littering which is quite prolific at times and fairly constant. |
would like to see schools tackling the issue throughout the school ages. | don't know if that happens but |
suspect not. More bins might help.

4 We still see the occasional group of teenagers jumping off Lemons Hill Bridge on hot days. Anything else
to discourage this would be appreciated.

5 As above, i suspect that the unnecessary clearway, which increased signage in the village will now lead,
inevitably, to more signage.

6 The Clearway is adequately signposted but the meaning of it is not understood by many drivers. IBC
patrol regularly and issue CPE tickets to those who fail to park appropriately.

7 There has been some anti-social behaviour particularly related to Alton Water e.g. gatherings of large
groups, cars parked across footpaths forcing wheelchair users and people with children in buggies to walk
in the road.

8 |don’'t know what a clearway is.

9 The levels of rubbish thrown into verges and ditches is increasing; comment made by someone who
regularly collects and disposes of it. Bins will not resolve this as its clearly just thrown from moving
vehicles and sadly predominantly takes the form of drinks, particularly alcohol, containers.

10 The clearway is obstructed by parked cars preventing wheelchair access on the footpaths. It needs to be
supervised.
Not sure the village website would be visited to find out about parking.
It is outrageous that Alton Water are charging so much for even a short parking period. The early gate
lock renders the carpark nearly redundant

11 The original reason for Clearway has meant no more people jumping off the bridge. Covid has meant
more parking as people don’t know or see Clearway signs. A simple no parking fine would work. Anti-
social behaviour has decreased in some respects due to Covid.

12 The Clearway around Lemons Hill bridge needs monitoring. Penalties for those not adhering to. Littering
got worse post Covid. Parking information - who are we hoping to inform this way.

13 | feel an increase in tourism has led to more litter.
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5. YOUR VIEWS ON TOURISM AND LEISURE IN TATTINGSTONE Please tell us

whether you agree or disagree with these statements Please tick one box for each
reason...

14 Tourism has led to bad parking and increased litter. The litter is mostly from kids who throw it out of their
car windows.

15 Parked cars block pavements for wheelchair users particularly on sunny weekends. Yellow lines along
Clearway will help a great deal.

16 Some rubbish and dog poo bags.

17 So much rubbish is thrown out of vehicles every day, | collected 10 pieces outside my house in 24hrs
recently.

18 With people lighting BBQ'’s on the grass by the water it is very very dangerous, they also leave their
rubbish strewn around!

19 Unfortunately it took the deaths of Lemons Hill bridge to stop the summer divers/swimmers.
20 Longer car park hours by Lemons Hill bridge by both ends needed to stop anti-social/illegal parking.
21 There is a lack of safety equipment on Lemons Hill bridge.

22 Any benches should be properly maintained. Any type of holiday site eg. Caravans, Camping,Glamping
other than the small amount that exists should be discouraged.

23 More benches are only good if maintained. How many more signs do we require, we are a village not a
town suburb.

24 If we want a village shop/cafe we should be openly supportive of visitors to Alton Water/the village for it to
succeed.

25 Lockdown proved what a nightmare it was everyone coming here.
26 Rubbish being left around Alton Water is a lack of respect for our village.

27 Parking on Lemons Hill bridge is a particular problem. Today as | drove out of the village 5 cars were
parked on the bridge edge and 4 on the way back two hours later.

28 This needs to be carefully looked at and controlled.

29 Refer above. Benches should be funded for residents benefit not visitors! Perhaps giving residents and
opportunity to purchase as ‘in memory’.

30 Allis being done already.

31 By charging for parking and early closing has caused vehicles to be parked on Lemons Hill and around
the village.

32 The idea that tourism has led to anti-social behaviour is anarchic and prejudice. The promotion of our
village will only service for good in the village.

33 The people that visit the village have no respect re-parking, dogs off leads, dog poo.
34 Rude and unpleasant cyclists. Much litter dropped from passing cars.

35 Issues with drug dealing and harassment from foreigners in the Lemons Hill area particularly during
lockdown, although recently | haven’t noticed this as much.

36 Haven't noticed any anti-social behaviour but others may have and if this is the case | would support
them.

37 The Clearway should have never been created. Alton Water charging for car parking have created many
issues that were not there before.

38 The Clearway on Lemons Hill has added little value.
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5.1.We should provide information about parking on our parish Response | Response
website Percent Total

1 Strongly agree ! 17.69% 46
2 Agree ] 55.77% 145
3 Disagree [ | 8.46% 22
4  Strongly disagree ! 2.31% 6
5 No opinion 15.77% 41
answered 260
5.2.We should have more benches or seating throughout the
village Percent Total
1 Strongly agree e 14.89% 39
2 Agree I 45.04% 118
3 Disagree ] 17.56% 46
4  Strongly disagree 3.05% 8
5 No opinion 19.47% 51
answered 262
Strongly agree 8.08%
2 Agree _ 38.08% 99
3 Disagree [ ] 28.46% 74
4  Strongly disagree . 6.15% 16
5  No opinion 19.23% 50
answered 260
signposted and supervised Percent Total
1 Strongly agree 36.68% 95
2 Agree 39.77% 103
3 Disagree 10.81% 28
4  Strongly disagree 2.70% 7
5  No opinion 10.04% 26
answered 259
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5.5.1 feel that an increase in tourism has led to more antisocial Response | Response
behaviour Percent Total

1 Strongly agree 15.44% 40
2 Agree I 25.48% 66
3 Disagree ; 29.73% 77
4  Strongly disagree . 5.41% 14
5 No opinion 23.94% 62

answered 259
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6. YOUR VIEWS ON SERVICES AND AMENITIES IN TATTINGSTONE Please tell us

whether you agree or disagree with these statements Please tick one box for each
reason...

Answer Choices

Our public transport is
inadequate

Car parking needs
improvement especially near
the school

Sports facilities need to be
improved

| would like some more
outdoor play equipment on
the playing field

Lemons Hill bridge requires
more regular maintenance

More consideration should be
given to the needs of young
people in the village

The mobile library is a good
asset

We need an improved
broadband connection

Our mobile phone networks
need to be improved

A dedicated space for
networking and development
would help me to interact with
other home workers

We need communal electric
vehicle charge points in the
village

A community café would be a
valuable dedicated space in
which to socialise and interact
with others

A community shop is an
important priority for the
village

We need to ensure the
Church is not closed to public
worship and left unused or re-
purposed for other
development

A ‘re-ordered’ St. Mary’s with
more flexible seating, internal
spaces and amenities could
provide a valuable benefit for
the wider community

A community shop inside St.
Mary’s would help the sustain

Strongly
agree

58.85%
153

42.75%
112

9.84%
25

14.67%
38

24.12%
62

17.37%
45

29.62%
77

26.46%
68

26.92%
70

5.38%
14

17.12%
44

30.35%
78

36.54%
95

42.80%
110

27.59%
72

32.57%
85

Agree

19.62%
51

35.11%
92

32.68%
83

23.17%
60

45.91%
118

51.74%
134

46.54%
121

24.12%
62

28.85%
75

16.15%
42

33.07%
85

45.53%
117

38.46%
100

35.80%
92

31.80%
83

33.33%
87

29

Disagree

7.31%
19

7.63%
20

19.29%
49

23.55%
61

8.17%
21

8.49%
22

1.54%
4

22.18%
57

23.08%
60

21.92%
57

23.35%
60

6.23%
16

9.62%
25

3.11%

9.96%

26

10.34%
27

Strongly
disagree

1.54%

4

1.91%

2.76%

3.09%

0.78%

0.77%

1.54%

5.84%
15

3.46%

3.46%

8.95%
23

4.67%
12

4.23%
11

3.50%

7.28%

19

13.03%
34

No
opinion

12.69%
33

12.60%
33

35.43%
90

35.52%
92

21.01%
54

21.62%
56

20.77%
54

21.40%
55

17.69%
46

53.08%
138

17.51%
45

13.23%
34

11.15%
29

14.79%
38

23.37%
61

10.73%
28

Response

Total

260

262

254

259

257

259

260

257

260

260

257

257

260

257

261

261



6. YOUR VIEWS ON SERVICES AND AMENITIES IN TATTINGSTONE Please tell us

whether you agree or disagree with these statements Please tick one box for each
reason...

the church and benefit the
wider community

A community café inside St.
Mary’s would help the sustain 30.00% 34.23% 10.38% 12.31% 13.08%

the church and benefit the 78 89 27 32 34 et
wider community
A ‘re-ordered’ St. Mary’s must
still provide an effective 40.93% 34.36% 2.32% 5.02% 17.37% 259
space for public and private 106 89 6 13 45
worship

answered 262

skipped 3

If you wish to add to your answers or have any further topics to add to this section please comment in the
space below (61)

1 In place of more outdoor play equipment, | would like to see outdoor gym equipment for use of residents
from 11 years up
More pro-activity from village hall and playing field committee to communicate with residents to establish
how to best use hall and playing field to benefit all
Village hall ceiling and noticeboard needs repairing

2 The village is getting more and more young people in the village and the old are either leaving or sadly
dying so the church is getting less and less visitors so it needs to get totally repurposed to suit the
younger generation (teenagers 13-18)

3 1 do not want to see the Church being used for commercial usage, | understand that some people want a
shop or a Cafe, but think this should not be in the Church. Why could it not be in the Cricket pavilion?

4  We do not need a new cafe/ shop when there are 2 pubs and a village hall that already offer community
meeting spaces, all of these already have car parking provided.
The church should not be torn apart to accommodate an unnecessary cafe.

5 A community shop would benefit the community but not necessarily in the church as parking would be a
challenge and pavements to allow pedestrian access from all parts of the village are not available.

6 Full fibre broadband is already available in the village

7 The concept of a Community Shop located within the Church is an idea that the village proposed to the
Church. Consequently the Church should not expect the village to pay or raise finance for any new
facilities such as parking or toilets. These should be the responsibility of the Church and should be in
place already anyway for it's congregation. The Church should not benefit in anyway financially from a
Community Shop because the Church of England is financially well off (£9 billion endowment generating
over £2 billion per annum). If the Church of England cannot encourage greater congregation sizes, pay for
the up keep and maintenance of its historic buildings they should be 'closed' to worship and be offered to
the Parish/Village to use as they see fit. If the Church was led and governed by those with a forward
thinking and innovative leadership they would have proposed the Community Shop themselves and thus
be fully entitled to benefit from any success, they did not and thus should not benefit. If the Church is
financially unviable, then like any business it should close. The Church in rural areas has a propensity to
be set in aspic, revered by the elderly searching for solace and ignored by the young except for the 'Selfie
Shots' at one-off events (weddings, christening etc).

Any campaign that offers alternative solutions or proposals but comes with potential 'strings' or 'quid pro
quo' arrangements should be considered and then decided upon in a open and free manner before being
dismissed.

As a compromise the Community Shop might be in a position to pay a 'peppercorn’ rent.

All of the above is based on the Community Shop being a viable proposition, yet to be proven anyway and
in the log term fraught with financial uncertainty, the Parish/Village therefore should be very careful
committing Parish/Village finances to a project that is potentially unviable.

8 The community has a large village hall and 2 pubs to use for community activities, socialising and to get
refreshments. The Church has no car parking facilities and being next door to a school will only cause
more congestion and parking problems to the village on top of the tourists parking following Anglian
Waters decision to charge for parking.

9 The Church Of England does not need me to tell it what to do with its internal organisation. If there are to
be village communities like shops cafes etc then the logical place would seem to be the village hall which
has both a carpark and a kitchen.
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6. YOUR VIEWS ON SERVICES AND AMENITIES IN TATTINGSTONE Please tell us

whether you agree or disagree with these statements Please tick one box for each
reason...

10 A shop is a good idea. Looking at other villages where they have set up shops in their churches they have
had the luxury of having underused space such as a vestry or side areas which are not key to the main
worship areas. | am not convinced that St. Marys can be re-ordered to incorporate all the aspects of a
shop, cafe and church without additional space or provision of toilet/bathroom facilities etc.

11 Car parking outside the church is problematic (visitors to Alton Water as well as parents).
Lemon's Hill bridge is very shabby and gives a poor impression of the village.
Electric car charge points might encourage more in the village to go green and benefit everyone and the
environment.
No interest in community shop.

12 Locating a village shop and cafe within St. Mary’s church would be hugely beneficial to both the village
residents (providing supplies and social options within walking distance for villagers) and for the church
itself (providing much needed long-term funding for ongoing upkeep and maintenance). We are not
church goers but feel the church is of huge importance to the village and would hate for it to close or be
developed for residential use. Allowing a village shop and cafe while also improving the space for worship
would benefit the entire village.

13 1 wold happily use public transport if it was available and at a reasonable frequency.

14 There is no public transport to our nearest compulsory post 16 education provider (suffolk one) meaning |
have had to change my work hours and earn less in order to take my sons to school, holding back my
career and work opportunities for the four years they have to attend. It's still cheaper to lose wages than
to pay the overpriced bus that was not timed to match college times and was provided for one term then
cancelled.
| would love to have a reason to go into our church without feeling hypocritical. | feel it's use for the wider
community would enrich our village, provide a much needed social hub for people during the day, with a
focus other than alcohol or for those who don'’t feel welcome or comfortable in our pubs.

15 Repurposing the church could very definitely support and potentially maintain its existence however this
needs to be considered in a sympathetic way so not to distract or detract from its original purpose or upset
worshipers.

16 Village shop idea perfect place for networking.
17 A bus service over the weekend would be great.

18 Parents need to be more sensible and considerate especially near the school. The weeds on Lemons Hill
bridge drive me crazy. I'm sure others would want dedicated space for networking. Re-electric vehicle
charge points yes eventually not sure there is a demand at present.

19 A community shop would be nice but not an important priority. Religion and church worship are declining
nothing will change this. Any cafe/shop needs to not be for the purpose of saving the church, the C of E
has plenty of money. | don’t mind them being in the church but it must be about the community and not
church.

20 We need a shop and the church needs support. A shop in the church is a win win.
21 Is never seen or knew about the mobile library.

22 Maybe the mobile library could also stop at the White Horse. Look at ways of the village moving towards
low carbon communal heating.

23 | would like the church used for worship if needed and any other activities e.g cafe, creche, meeting place
etc.

24 The proposals about a community cafe/shop need more detailed plans and a business case to aid proper
debate.

25 | like the idea of a community shop and cafe but not sure the church is the right venue.
26 We need a shop that is separate from the church not in the church.

27 Last time | sat in church it was littered in mice poo and bird droppings why would | purchase items from
inside there? Or want to drink coffee in there. Sorry but H&S rules don’t permit this let alone food hygiene
certifications.

28 As a non church user it is still important to me that St Marys is still maintained and kept in use for those
that do believe and as a focal and community point in the village.

29 Do you suggest installing a sky hook to stop cars outside school. We need more car parking near
reservoir and free.

30 | use BT fibre broadband. It is excellent and far better than Alton Water Broadband. | am an atheist.
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6. YOUR VIEWS ON SERVICES AND AMENITIES IN TATTINGSTONE Please tell us

whether you agree or disagree with these statements Please tick one box for each
reason...

31 Shop a great idea, parking should be in the village hall not on the road, but of course the village hall wont
allow that.

32 A church is for private prayer (and peace). Shop elsewhere.

33 | think a shop and cafe should be provided elsewhere not in the church.

34 My concern re - a shop in the church is the parking to access shop.

35 Shops at Bentley and Stutton are convenient for those with transport and used.

36 Sports facilities need improving. Pavilion is out of date, too small and parking at Green Lane could be
improved with hard core area. Cafe could support either of our two local pubs instead.

37 1 do not agree with re-ordering St Mary’s church. No pews should be removed!
38 The huge scheduled buses should be replaced with electric on demand system.
39 Broadband seems very good in Tattingstone.

40 We lack suitable areas for any developments so the church, which needs our support should be
considered strongly for community use.

41 Multi-purpose use of church should be extended regularly and attract most of the funding and volunteers
and/or paid assistants. Needs to be the heart and soul of the village regardless of ones faith.

42 More sign explaining where not to park, double yellow line if needed, more regular buses, playing field has
equipment just needs updating, maintained.

43 Drop in already in place.

44  Extra outdoor play equipment could be for adult exercise, around the edge of the playing field. These
could be useful for teenagers.

45 A community shop at the back of the shop (might mean church? Editors comment) is a very good idea but
| would not like to see the interior of the church completely changed.

46 Cafe would be good near Alton Water to attract outsiders custom from those cycling/walking the water.
This would be good for networking an much needed cash for the village. Think outside the box!

47 Parking outside the church?

48 Car parking. The bend by the school is the only problem. | would like to see an outside gym on the playing
field. The mobile library needs better advertising.

49 The public transport is non existent and was a service | valued and used extensively.

50 | think a community shop is important. | just don’t think it should be in the church. There are better more
secure venues.

51 Church not ideal for shop or cafe.

52 No shop or cafe should be allowed to be in the church. A shop has been in the village before and has
proven that it does not work.

53 The health and hygiene for food storage is not suitable in the church. Mice and bats will make their way in.

54 | would only occasionally bus to Ipswich/Manningtree but no commuter timed service would be helpful to
others.

55 Very concerned about re-ordering church/hope organ will remain intact.
56 Lemons Hill bridge could do with a clean.

57 Parking by the school has got worse since Alton Water have started charging for parking. A village cafe
and shop wont make any difference as it will be used by people in the village and those already parked
e.g parents.

58 The church is a fantastic asset that is woefully underused. It must modernize through re-ordering to be
able to survive for the next generation. Would be happy to visit a community cafe in the church at
lunchtime to network/socialise.

59 For those saying no to the cafe in St Mary’s whats their plan to safeguard its future? How often do they
use the church now? Easy to complain. May not be ideal but will provide outreach and funds.

60 | agree with the village shop in the church.
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6. YOUR VIEWS ON SERVICES AND AMENITIES IN TATTINGSTONE Please tell us

whether you agree or disagree with these statements Please tick one box for each
reason...

61 The church is important as a lace of worship but | agree a shop and cafe in the church would be an asset
as long as it doesn’t affect services etc | would be against it being sold for residential use.

. .. Response | Response
6.1.0ur public transport is inadequate

1 Strongly agree 58.85% 153
2  Agree 19.62% 51
3 Disagree 7.31% 19
4  Strongly disagree 1.54% 4
5 No opinion 12.69% 33
answered 260

6.2.Car parking needs improvement especially near the school
1 Strongly agree 42.75% 112
2  Agree 35.11% 92
3 Disagree 7.63% 20
4  Strongly disagree 1.91% 5
5 No opinion 12.60% 33
answered 262
1 Strongly agree 9.84% 25
2  Agree 32.68% 83
3 Disagree 19.29% 49
4  Strongly disagree 2.76% 7
5 No opinion 35.43% 90
answered 254
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6.4.1 would like some more outdoor play equipment on the playing | Response | Response
field Percent Total

1 Strongly agree 14.67% 38
2  Agree 23.17% 60
3 Disagree 23.55% 61
4  Strongly disagree 3.09% 8
5 No opinion 35.52% 92
answered 259

6.5.Lemons Hill bridge requires more regular maintenance

1 Strongly agree 24.12% 62

2  Agree 45.91% 118

3 Disagree 8.17% 21

4  Strongly disagree 0.78% 2

5  No opinion 21.01% 54
answered 257

people in the village Percent Total

1  Strongly agree 17.37% 45

2 Agree 51.74% 134

3 Disagree 8.49% 22

4  Strongly disagree 0.77% 2

5 No opinion 21.62% 56
answered 259

Strongly agree 29.62%

2 Agree 46.54% 121

3 Disagree 1.54% 4

4  Strongly disagree 1.54% 4

5 No opinion 20.77% 54
answered 260
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6.8.We need an improved broadband connection SEERIIED. | MEELOIEE
Percent Total

Strongly agree 26.46%
2  Agree 24.12% 62
3 Disagree 22.18% 57
4  Strongly disagree 5.84% 15
5  No opinion 21.40% 55
answered 257
1 Strongly agree 26.92% 70
2  Agree 28.85% 75
3 Disagree 23.08% 60
4  Strongly disagree 3.46% 9
5  No opinion 17.69% 46
answered 260

6.10.A dedicated space for networking and development would
help me to interact with other home workers Percent Total
1  Strongly agree 5.38% 14
2 | Agree 16.15% 42
3 | Disagree 21.92% 57
4  Strongly disagree 3.46% 9
5 No opinion 53.08% 138
answered 260
village Percent Total
1 Strongly agree 17.12% 44
2  Agree 33.07% 85
3 Disagree 23.35% 60
4  Strongly disagree 8.95% 23
5 No opinion 17.51% 45
answered 257
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6.12.A community café would be a valuable dedicated space in Response | Response
which to socialise and interact with others Percent Total

1  Strongly agree 30.35% 78
2 Agree 45.53% 117
3 Disagree 6.23% 16
4  Strongly disagree 4.67% 12
5  No opinion 13.23% 34

answered 257

6.13.A community shop is an important priority for the village
1 Strongly agree 36.54% 95
2 Agree 38.46% 100
3 Disagree 9.62% 25
4  Strongly disagree 4.23% 11
5  No opinion 11.15% 29
answered 260
and left unused or re-purposed for other development Percent Total
1  Strongly agree 42.80% 110
2 Agree 35.80% 92
3 Disagree 3.11% 8
4  Strongly disagree 3.50% 9
5  No opinion 14.79% 38
answered 257

6.15.A ‘re-ordered’ St. Mary’s with more flexible seating, internal

Response | Response

spaces and amenities could provide a valuable benefit for the Percent Total

wider community

1  Strongly agree 27.59% 72
2 Agree 31.80% 83
3 | Disagree 9.96% 26
4  Strongly disagree 7.28% 19
5 | No opinion 23.37% 61

answered 261
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6.16.A community shop inside St. Mary’s would help the sustain Response | Response
the church and benefit the wider community Percent Total

1  Strongly agree 32.57% 85
2  Agree 33.33% 87
3 Disagree 10.34% 27
4  Strongly disagree 13.03% 34
5 No opinion 10.73% 28

answered 261

6.17.A community café inside St. Mary’s would help the sustain the

church and benefit the wider community Percent Total

1  Strongly agree 30.00% 78

2  Agree 34.23% 89

3 Disagree 10.38% 27

4  Strongly disagree 12.31% 32

5  No opinion 13.08% 34
answered 260

6.18.A ‘re-ordered’ St. Mary’s must still provide an effective space

for public and private worship Percent Total

1  Strongly agree 40.93% 106

2  Agree 34.36% 89

3 Disagree 2.32% 6

4  Strongly disagree 5.02% 13

5  No opinion 17.37% 45
answered 259
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7. SECTION H : YOUR VIEWS ON HOUSING The Neighbourhood Plan will give
Tattingstone significantly more protection against unwanted development. It will also

give us more say over the location, size, style and nature of any new housing. This
section asks for your opinions on homes and housing development in Tattingstone.
Do you think Tattingstone needs more housing?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P >

Percent Total
1 Yes [ 34.23% 89
2 No ] 47.69% 124
3 Unsure 18.08% 47
answered 260
skipped 5

8. If you answered Yes to Question 7, how many new houses do you think

Tattingstone needs in the next 20 years? Please tick only one box

. Response Response
Answer Choices P p

Percent Total
1 15 [ ] 11.54% 12
2 610 [ 23.08% 24
3 1115 [ ] 10.58% 11
4 Over15 [ 26.92% 28
5  Unsure of numbers 27.88% 29
answered 104
skipped 161

9. If you answered Yes to Question 7, what importance do you attach to the following

reasons for new housing in Tattingstone? Please tick one box for each reason...

- Very Not No Response
(T SR important 00 E3 important opinion Total
To enable young people to afford to 73.15% 19.44% 5.56% 1.85%
o . 108

remain in the community 79 21 6 2
To meet the wider need for more 21.15% 34.62% 29.81% 14.42% 104
housing 22 36 31 15
To enable older people to move to 50.47% 28.97% 10.28% 10.28% 107
suitable accommodation 54 31 11 11
To add to the social mix of the 27.36% 40.57% 18.87% 13.21% 106
community 29 43 20 14

. . 26.92% 36.54% 15.38% 21.15%
To fund improvements to the community 28 38 16 29 104

answered 109
skipped 156

Other reasons? Please tell us here or add comments (33)
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9. If you answered Yes to Question 7, what importance do you attach to the following

reasons for new housing in Tattingstone? Please tick one box for each reason...

1 This is an impossible question to answer without knowing how many young people in the village would
like to remain living there when they leave home. Not many, | suspect.

2 We should grant selective planning petmisdion where possible in order to link up the viilage, ie hill and
church rd to the heath. Unless we provide housing for the young the village will die.

3 Steeple Aston Oxfordshire had a scheme attached to a development that required the houses to be
offered to people with family eg parents living in the village. | am more in favour of development if it has
these sort of conditions. | realise that the increase in the value of my house has priced out some people
who deserve to live here because their roots are here.

4 More people to use community facilities = the facilities are more viable.

5 Obviously any new housing should hit some or all the targets in 9. above. Just because I'm unsure of the
need does not mean | don't want to express an opinion on the provision as it is important for the future
integrity of the village as a community.

6 Tattinstone having failed to cut a deal with the local landowner when they wanted to put an admirable
solar park on thier land and simply opposed it, means | cannot see how the village could cut a deal to
provide 'community improvements' in exchange for further housing developments. But personally | would
swap some housing dev for proper footpaths that allow people to walk and cycle uninterrupted from one
end of the village to the other.

7  Affordable housing for young people is a thing if the past. Housing is not affordable for our young people
and becoming less and less possible. Developers seem intent on building huge houses that no young
person will ever be able to afford. Our young people will be forced out of the village.

8 | come from West Mersea where massive overdevelopment has destroyed the traditional community and
way of life and has brought very few, if any advantages. Almost no open spaces exist away from the
coastline, and wildlife has disappeared. We do not want every village in Suffolk become an extension of
surburbia, but this is already happening in many locations. Let’s try to keep Tattingstone a village.

9 If young families are priced out of the village the primary school will die. A village full of wealthy, old
second homes does not create a good community. Villages come alive with children and young families.

10 Housing needs to be affordable to locals and with gardens. Green spaces within housing is important.
11 There is no infrastructure for more housing and roads etc wouldn’t cope.

12 This is a big issue needing a much wider debate and analysis eg. poor transport reduces the potential for
older people to retire here and so generate more retirement housing.

13 Community feel of Tattingstone could be improved by sympathetic development along the road between
The Heath and Church/School parts of the village.

14 Affordable housing that village local/village young people have priority for.

15 Smaller affordable housing for first time buyers are needed to keep families in the same area. Not huge
extravagant 4 bedroom jobs for London overspill.

16 We need some affordable bungalows for the elderly and 2 bedroomed houses for the village people.
17 Tattingstone has seen quite a few new homes built in recent years but not low cost.

18 Bungalows would be good and affordable houses.

19 Although I'm unsure, more housing may ensure the school stays open and thrives.

20 No houses required, thank you.

21 Affordable.

22 To support local villagers old and young to stay in the village.

23 We should allow existing buildings to be converted for housing in preference to using green land.

24  No large developments.

25 | do not think much more development is good. We do not have the infrastructure and we should value
our status as a village and not become a satellite to Ipswich or lose our individuality as other villages have
done.

26 All new housing should be by the Local Authority for people on the housing list. No private developments.

27 Only affordable housing/council housing to help people remain in the village.
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9. If you answered Yes to Question 7, what importance do you attach to the following

reasons for new housing in Tattingstone? Please tick one box for each reason...

28 More bungalows would enable older people to downsize and smaller semi-detached houses would enable
younger people to stay in the village.

29 Bring more wealth to this area, have more people build their own large homes.

30 We need to build in the more central part of the village not on The Heath on a dangerous road. More
housing should be for young people as overpaid outsiders are running up the cost of housing.

31 Definitely only single dwellings at odd places where needed, certainly no developments that are totally
unsuitable and just to line the pockets of the developer.

32 We need small house that are affordable and stop building executive homes that are not within financial
reach. Sites have been identified by the White Horse and A137 but were never approved. Only large
executive homes.

33  The village needs more low cost housing. We as a community have failed to deliver this and should be
ashamed. Really disappointed that land on the A137 crossroads was not used and the developer could
not assist with the installation of a speed camera to improve crossing safety.

9.1.To enable young people to afford to remain in the community R;:fcc;r:lste Re:gtc:;se

Very important 73.15%
2 Important ! 19.44% 21
3 Notimportant 5.56% 6
4 No opinion | 1.85% 2
answered 108
Very important 21.15%
2 Important ] 34.62% 36
3 Notimportant [ ] 29.81% 31
4 No opinion [ 14.42% 15
answered 104
1 Very important 50.47% 54
2 Important 28.97% 31
3 Not important 10.28% 11
4 No opinion 10.28% 11
answered 107
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9.4.To add to the social mix of the community R;::);r:‘s{e Re:g;)arlnse

Very important

2 Important
3 Notimportant
4 No opinion

9.5.To fund improvements to the community R;:fcc;r:lste

1 Very important
2 Important
3 Notimportant

4 No opinion

IEII

27.36%
40.57% 43
18.87% 20
13.21% 14
answered 106
Total
26.92% 28
36.54% 38
15.38% 16
21.15% 22
answered 104

10. If you answered Yes or Unsure to Question 7, what scale would you prefer any

future developments to take? Please tick any that apply

Answer Choices ngzfcoer:\ste Re_f_g:)ar;se
1  Single dwellings 52.03% 64
Medium developments of 6- .
2 40 dwellings I 25.20% 31
Small developments of up to _ 0
e 5 dwellings 65.04% 80
1 or 2 larger developments of 9
4 11+ dwellings N 6.50% 8
answered 123
skipped 142
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11. What do you consider the most important factors to be considered when

identifying sites for new housing in Tattingstone? Please tick one box for each factor

Answer Choices Agree Disagree  No opinion Re_f_g:::se
Sites should be ‘brownfield’ i.e. previously 86.75% 5.22% 8.03% 249
developed 216 13 20
0, 0, 0,
Sites should be ‘greenfield’ for example farmland 10.57% 76.83% 12.60% 246
26 189 31
Sites should be within the Tattingstone village built 64.49% 21.63% 13.88%
245
up area 158 53 34
Development should not impact on historic buildings 88.66% 5.67% 5.67% 247
or their settings 219 14 14
0, 0, 0,
Sites could be in the gardens of existing properties 50.20% 33.33% 16.47% 249
125 83 41
Important views into and out of the village should be 87.20% 7.20% 5.60% 250
protected 218 18 14
Field and open space views in the village should be 90.40% 4.80% 4.80% 250
protected 226 12 12
answered 252
skipped 13

Please tell us other factors that should influence location of development sites? (27)

1 Near the a137 for ease of access and for ALL the houses to be starter homes as for example I'm moving
out in the next few months and | can't afford £300.000 for a house so for all the houses to be starter
affordable homes so that the young can stay here

2 This question assumes a Yes to Question 7, which is confusing.

3 As above, fill in gaps first. If someone wants to sell their garden to a developer | don't have a problem eg
Chris Thomas' development. But nobody is getting their mitts on my garden not while I'm alive at least!

4 Infill within the village and between three elements would bring the village together alone with public
footpaths.

5 Above. What deal can you cut for the development? | might trade a lot of development if it meant getting
footpaths and cycle lanes. Or oppose it all if the village got nothing. | am a little confused by your ' historic
' comments about tattingstone. Whatever that was it did nothing to stop the school erecting a wretched
eyesore in its playground in the dead center of the village. The poor house overlooking that never opens
its blinds!

6 As before this whole issue needs a much more detailed analysis of need and potential development
options.

7 Limited brownfield sites within Tattingstone however.
8 Would be in favour of infill between The Heath and main part of the village to enhance community feel.

9 Some development in farmland will be required. There is no room for 30-50 additional houses which will
be required in the next 20 years.

10 | think we pay too much lip service to historic buildings. Lets make our own history by being innovative,
modern and sustainable. They built in brick and flint when that was all they had. We can do better now.

11 | think house should be built near the garden centre or on the private estate opposite the church at
Chedworth.

12 1 don’t think we need any more housing in the village.
13 Support local families to grow and remain in the village.
14 Any properties built should have a good size plot per property, not too squashed together.

15 Development in this village needs to be carefully controlled. There are no suitable Brownfield sites, be
very careful of allowing farmers to use green fields. Once gone it is forever.
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11. What do you consider the most important factors to be considered when

identifying sites for new housing in Tattingstone? Please tick one box for each factor

16
17
18
19

20

21

22

23

24
25

26
27

11.1.Sites should be ‘brownfield’ i.e. previously developed

| am anti-development. Let’s try to preserve the lovely village we live in.
I moved here away from building work, lets keep it free from clutter.
New housing should preferably be in the main village area.

There has been a number of new homes built in the village over the last 6 years. There should be no
further development.

Its important to improve footpath provision along all lanes leading to the village centre to accommodate
people being able to walk from new housing to other parts of the village.

Small parcels of land should be given priority depending on where they are situated, and no more infill in
gardens (the knocking down of one property to make 3 properties) is required in the middle of
Tattingstone.

Green spaces need to be protected for the wildlife.

If there is going to be more development then we need to have better transport links and amenities ie. Bus
service, safe cycle paths and village shop and cafe.

Development should only be within the designated development area and of sufficient size of plot.

When sites have been identified eg. White Horse and crossroad’s these have been rejected, yet somehow
large executive homes on the A137 have been allowed.

Small development on farmland ie. 5 houses would be acceptable.

Please don’t overdevelop/retain our village feelllife.

Response | Response
Percent Total

Agree ] 86.75% 216
Disagree ! 5.22% 13
No opinion B 8.03% 20

answered 249

11.2.Sites should be ‘greenfield’ for example farmland SEERENES | | REHLEED
Percent Total
| 26

1 Agree 10.57%

2 Disagree ] 76.83% 189

3 No opinion ] 12.60% 31
answered 246

11.3.Sites should be within the Tattingstone village built up area

1 Agree ] 64.49% 158

2 Disagree 21.63% 53

3 No opinion 13.88% 34
answered 245
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11.4.Development should not impact on historic buildings or their | Response | Response
settings Percent Total

1 Agree — 88.66% 219

2 Disagree [ | 5.67% 14
3 No opinion 5.67% 14
answered 247
1 Agree [ ] 50.20% 125
2 Disagree [ 33.33% 83
3 No opinion [ 16.47% 41
answered 249
protected Percent Total
1 Agree 87.20% 218
2 Disagree 7.20% 18
3 No opinion 5.60% 14
answered 250

11.7.Field and open space views in the village should be protected

Response | Response
Percent Total

1 Agree I 9040% 226

2 Disagree II 4.80% 12
3 No opinion B 4.80% 12
answered 250
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12. What principles should guide the design of new houses? Please tick one box for

each principle

Answer Choices Strongly Agree Disagree S.t rongly No RESECIE
agree disagree opinion Total
Use of modern energy 63.35%  27.49%  3.19%  120%  4.78%
efficient design and eco- 251
. 159 69 8 3 12
friendly technology
Have access to superfast 38.15% 42.57% 2.81% 1.20% 15.26% 249
broadband 95 106 7 3 38
. 57.49% 38.06% 0.40% 0.40% 3.64%
Have off-street parking 142 04 1 1 9 247

22.45% 38.37% 13.06% 2.04% 24.08%

Be innovative in design 55 94 32 5 59 245
Have a garden 41.20% 47.20% 0.80% 0.40% 10.40% 250
9 103 118 2 1 26
. 52.00% 32.00% 6.40% 0.80% 8.80%
Be limited to two storeys 130 80 16 > 29 250
Be in keeping with the look 62.80% 26.00% 4.80% 2.00% 4.40% 250
and feel of the village 157 65 12 5 11
answered 251
skipped 14

If you wish to add to your answers or have any further topics on this subject, please comment in the space
below: (19)

1
2

10
11

12
13

14
15

This question assumes a Yes to Question 7, which is confusing.

The village has no coherence style. The Close next to The Workhouse, random development throughout
the village.

Small/tiny homes that are realistically affordable, ‘off grid’ or eco friendly should be permitted.
If any housing should be smaller affordable homes for younger local people.

Smaller properties should be built with 2 bedrooms. They should be affordable starter homes. We don’t
need more 4 bedroomed properties that no-one who lives in the village can afford. There are no
properties for single or 2 people households in our village.

Affordable or housing for first time buyers will usually be a flat. So need to replace some houses with 2-3
storey flat units with parking.

Really important to have ‘cottage style’ and to be green in terms of sustainability.

Scale is important to me so new builds should not be allowed to larger than neighbouring properties
therefore overwhelming them.

We have the fastest broadband in the country!
Sustainable and eco friendly should be the only priority in todays world.

New housing should reference its surrounding vernacular architecture, but does not need to mimic.
Progress is key.

| don’t wish to have more houses built in Tattingstone. | bought into the tranquility of this village.

This is a village, town style developments are not suitable. We must ensure that all new buildings are eco
friendly.

There should be no further development.

There has been sufficient housing in and around Tattingstone. No more is required. There is huge
developments on the A137 junction with A14 we do not need more. More will bring more congestion, more
parking on the roads, more parking outside the school. Let's keep Tattingstone the beautiful village it is
with quality houses.
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12. What principles should guide the design of new houses? Please tick one box for

each principle

16
17

18

19

Some smaller semi-detached house that younger people could afford as starter homes would be good.

There are numerous exemplars of disastrous architectural design because of this policy being adopted
(modern/eco-friendly technology).

Any new development needs to surpass BREEAM. We absolutely must insist on any new housing
includes solar and renewable heating it is 2022 after all.

Feels like too many designs allowed over the years. Would be good to keep classy, quintessentially
village feel.

12.1.Use of modern energy efficient design and eco-friendly Response | Response
technology Percent Total

Strongly agree g 63.35% 159

Agree ] 27.49% 69
Disagree I[ 3.19% 8
Strongly disagree ! 1.20% 3
No opinion 4.78% 12
answered 251

12.2.Have access to superfast broadband I
Percent Total

Strongly agree 38.15%

Agree _ 42.57% 106

Disagree I 2.81% 7

Strongly disagree I 1.20% 3

No opinion 15.26% 38
answered 249

12.3.Have off-street parking R;:P;r:‘ste Re-?g;)ar;se

1

A 0N

Strongly agree _I 57.49% 142

Agree ] 38.06% 94
Disagree ! 0.40% 1
Strongly disagree l 0.40% 1
No opinion 3.64% 9
answered 247
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Response | Response
12.4.Be innovative in design

Strongly agree 22.45%
2  Agree 38.37% 94
3 Disagree 13.06% 32
4  Strongly disagree 2.04% 5
5  No opinion 24.08% 59
answered 245
1 Strongly agree _ 41.20% 103
2 Agree ] 47.20% 118
3 Disagree | 0.80% 2
4  Strongly disagree I 0.40% 1
5  No opinion 10.40% 26
answered 250
1 Strongly agree _ 52.00% 130
2 Agree I 32.00% 80
3 Disagree [ | 6.40% 16
4  Strongly disagree l 0.80% 2
5 No opinion 8.80% 22
answered 250
Strongly agree 62.80%
2 Agree ! 26.00% 65
3 Disagree [ | 4.80% 12
4  Strongly disagree ! 2.00% 5
5  No opinion 4.40% 11
answered 250
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13. What is your postcode?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P >

Percent Total
1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 234
1 IP9 2NN
2 IP92PD
3 IP9 2NX
4  1p9 2pd
5 IP92NH
6 IP92NB
7 IP92NH
8 IP92ND
9 IP92LZ
10 IP92PD
11 IP9 2NA
12 | 1p9 2nj
13 | 1p9 2nj
14 | iP9 2NN
15 1P9 2ND
16  1P9 2NU
17 | Ip9 2pd
18 IP92ND
19 IP92LY
20 IP9 2PD
21 IP94NH
22 ip9 2nq
23 IP92NQ
24 IP9 2NQ
25 1P9
26 1IP92LZ
27 1p92nh
28 IP9 2NA
29 IP92ND
30 Ip92Lz
31 IP9 2NA
32 IP9 2ND
33 IP92ND
34 P9 2NQ
35 ip92nd
36 IP9 2ND
37 IP92LY
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13. What is your postcode?

38  IP9 2NN
39 IP9 2LX
40 IP92LZ
41 IP9 2LX
42 IP9 2NQ
43 IP92ND
44 IP9 2PD
45  1p9 2Ix

46 IP9 2LY
47 IP92LY
48  IP9 2NX
49 IP9 2NY
50 IP9 2NN
51  IP9 2NN
52  1P9 2NU
53  1P9 2NU
54  1P9 2NN
55  IP9 2NT
56  IP9 2NT
57  IP9 2NX
58  IP9 2NX
59 IP9 2NN
60 IP9 2NT
61 IP9 2NZ
62 IP9 2NZ
63  IP9 2NN
64  IP9 2NN
65 IP9 2NT
66 IP9 2NT
67  IP9 2NN
68 IP9 2NU
69 IP9 2NU
70 1P9 2NU
71 IP9 2NA
72 1P9 2LX
73 IP9 2LX
74 1P9 2LX
75 1P9 2LX
76  IP92NQ
77 P9 2LY
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13. What is your postcode?

78 1P9 2ND
79 IP9 2ND
80 IP9 2ND
81 IP9 2ND
82 IP9 2ND
83 IP9 2ND
84 IP9 2ND
85 IP9 2ND
86 IP9 2ND
87 IP9 2ND
88 IP9 2ND
89 IP92LX
90 1P92LZ
91 1P92LZ
92 IP9 2ND
93 IP9 2NH
94 IP9 2ND
95 1P92PD
96 IP9 2ND
97 IP9 2ND
98 IP9 2ND
99 IP9 2ND
100 1P9 2ND
101 1P9 2LX
102 1IP9 2NQ
103 IP9 2NQ
104 1P9 2NQ
105 1P9 2NB
106 1P9 2NB
107 1P9 2NA
108 1P9 2NA
109 1P9 2NA
110 1P9 2NB
111 IP9 2NB
112 1P9 2NQ
113 1P9 2NQ
114 IP9 2ND
115 1P9 2NQ
116 1P9 2NQ
117 1P9 2PE
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13. What is your postcode?

118 IP9 2NA
119 IP9 2NA
120 IP9 2NA
121 IP9 2NA
122 IP9 2NB
123 IP9 2NA
124 IP9 2NN
125 IP9 2ND
126 IP9 2NQ
127 1P9 2NQ
128 IP9 2NA
129 IP9 2NB
130 IP9 2PE
131 IP9 2NA
132 IP9 2NA
133 IP9 2NA
134 IP9 2NB
135 IP9 2NA
136 IP9 2NA
137 IP9 2NB
138 IP9 2PE
139 IP9 2NA
140 1P92LZ
141 IP9 2NB
142 IP9 2NB
143 IP9 2NB
144 IP9 2NB
145 IP9 2NA
146 IP9 2PD
147 P9 2PD
148 IP9 2FP
149 IP9 2NP
150 1P9 2NF
151 IP9 2LX
152 P9 2LX
153 1P9 2PD
154 IP9 2PD
155 1P9 2PD
156 1P9 2LX
157 IP9 2PD
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13. What is your postcode?

158 1P9 2PD
159 IP9 2NE
160 IP9 2EJ
161 P9 2NF
162 IP9 2PD
163 IP9 2PD
164 IP9 2PD
165 IP9 2PD
166 IP9 2PD
167 IP9 2PD
168 IP9 2PD
169 IP9 2LY
170 IP9 2LY
171 IP9 2NH
172 IP9 2NH
173 IP9 2LX
174 1P9 2LX
175 IP9 2NP
176 IP9 2NP
177 1P9 2LU
178 IP9 2LU
179 1p9 2NU
180 IP9 2NU
181 IP9 2NT
182 1P9 2NT
183 1P9 2NX
184 1P9 2NX
185 1P9 2Nz
186 1P9 2NZ
187 1P9 2NT
188 IP9 2NT
189 1P9 2NT
190 1P92LY
191 1P9 2LX
192 1P9 2LX
193 1P9 2ND
194 1P9 2ND
195 1P9 2LX
196 1P9 2NT
197 1P9 2NT
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13. What is your postcode?

198 1P9 2NU
199 IP9 2ND
200 IP9 2ND
201 IP9 2NA
202 IP9 2NA
203 P9 2NJ
204 IP9 2NJ
205 IP9 2NU
206 P9 2NJ
207 IP9 2ND
208 P9 2LX
209 P9 2LX
210 IP9 2LX
211 P9 2BF
212 P9 2LX
213 IP9 2LX
214 IP9 2BF
215 P9 2LX
216 P9 2LX
217 1P9 2LX
218 P9 2LX
219 P9 2LX
220 IP9 2PD
221 IP9 2PD
222 IP9 2PD
223 IP9 2NA
224 P9 2NA
225 IP92LY
226 IP92LY
227 P9 2LY
228 P9 2LX
229 P9 2LX
230 IP9 2NB
231 IP9 2NB
232 IP9 2ND
233 1P9 2NJ
234 1P9 2NJ

answered 234

skipped 31
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14. What are the ages of those that normally live in your household? Please would

only one person per household complete this question Please tick only one box per
line

Answer Choices Under16  16-24 25-40 41-65 66and | Response

over Total
o, 0, 0, 0, o,
Person 1 2.961/0 2.9(;% 8.&132/0 37.7775/0 47.9575/0 204
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Person 2 5.582/0 3.455 Yo 10.1354/0 49;526/0 31.;)53/0 145
Person 3 34.1595% 25.144:5% 21 .1822% 16.36% 1.812% 55
Person 4 55.2556% 15.&'7>6% 17.{738% 1 1.;1 % 0.0é)% 45
Person 5 77.;8% 0.0é)% 0.0é)% 22.22% 0.0é)% 9
50.00% 0.00% 0.00% 25.00% 25.00%
Person 6 2 0 0 y 1 4
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Person 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
answered 205
skipped 60
Response | Response
Under 16 | 2.94%
2 16-24 | 2.94% 6
3 2540 B 8.82% 18
4 41-65 [ 37.75% 77
5 66 and over 47.55% 97
answered 204
Response | Response
1 Under 16 [ | 5.52% 8
2 16-24 | 3.45% 5
3 2540 10.34% 15
4 41-65 [ ] 49.66% 72
5 66 and over 31.03% 45
answered 145
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Response | Response

1 Under 16 [ ] 34.55% 19
2 16-24 ] 25.45% 14
3 2540 21.82% 12
4 41-65 [ 16.36% 9
5 66 and over 1.82% 1
answered 55
Under 16 55.56%
2 16-24 15.56% 7
3 2540 17.78% 8
4 41-65 11.11% 5
5 66 and over 0.00% 0
answered 45
1 Under 16 77.78%
2 16-24 0.00% 0
3 2540 0.00% 0
4 41-65 ] 22.22% 2
5 66 and over 0.00% 0
answered 9
1 Under 16 ] 50.00% 2
2 16-24 0.00% 0
3 2540 0.00% 0
4 41-65 [ 25.00% 1
5 66 and over 25.00% 1
answered 4
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15. How many years has your family lived in Tattingstone?

Answer Choices Response Response

Percent Total
1 05 20.93% 54
2 6-10 13.95% 36
3 1115 9.30% 24
4 Over15 55.81% 144
answered 258
skipped 7

16. What is your employment status? Please tick box only

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total

1 Working full time ] 35.69% 91
2 Working part time I 17.65% 45
3 Vl\\llgtrlzvorking, looking for ! 0.78% 2
4 fl\(l)?twv;?;;king, not looking . 4.31% 11
5 Not able to work 1.57% 4
6 Retired ] 40.00% 102
answered 255

skipped 10

17. If you work, under non-Covid circumstances do you normally work from home?

Answer Choices Response Response

Percent Total

1 Yes ] 36.84% 56
2 No ] 63.16% 96
answered 152

skipped 113
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18. Do you intend to move from Tattingstone in the next 5 years?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P p

Percent Total
1 Yes 16.33% 41
2 No 83.67% 210
answered 251
skipped 14

19. If you answered yes to Question 18, what are the main reasons for wanting or

needing to move? Tick all that apply

. Response Response
Answer Choices P p

Percent Total
To move closer to family or O
1 friends 26.19% 11
5 To be closer to work or a new 7.14% 3
job
3 To escape living on a 11.90% 5
dangerous road
4  To move to a smaller home 35.71% 15
5  To move to a larger home 14.29% 6
Wanting to move to a new o
6 build home 2:38% !
7 | Wanting a bigger garden 21.43% 9
8  Wanting a smaller garden 26.19% 11
9 Wa.ntln_g an easier home to 35.71% 15
maintain
10  Wanting to rent a home 2.38% 1
11 Wanting to buy a home 11.90% 5
12 To make it easier to receive 16.67% 7

care/support

To move somewhere with .
13 better public transport 23.81% 10

To move somewhere closer to

0,

14 a shop 40.48% 17
To move somewhere closer to ®

15 2 GP/ hospitall dentist 0 8

16  Retirement 19.05% 8

17 ;I]'o move to an accessible 7.14% 3

ome

18 To prow_de care for 2.38% 1
family/friends

19 To move to a different school 4.76% 2
catchment area

20 | have no access to private 4.76% 2
transport
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19. If you answered yes to Question 18, what are the main reasons for wanting or

needing to move? Tick all that apply

answered 42

skipped 223
Other reasons? Please tell us why you are thinking of moving: (12)

1 As its way to expensive to live here as a new home owner

2  If parking for Alton Water visitors isn’t resolved then | be moving as it is unbearable during weekends and
holidays.

To have access to the facilities of a town without having to drive.
Do not want to move, but would if necessary for better schools.

To move to a more rural area

o O A W

If we did move it would be to give our children access to life outside the village that didn’t rely on a car or
dangerous cycling on busy roads.

7 Once you cannot drive at all the above issues become critical without regular, reliable and affordable
public transport.

8 Community in this village is split into separate groups that do not work together. Unfortunately some
people think they own the village and do as they please. Committees should not have the final say on
things i.e village hall.

9 | moved from Ipswich to get away from a busy town. | love living here and would only consider moving if
Tattingstone became too built up.

10 | like it here and moved away from Ipswich to enjoy a more rural life. Please don't ruin that otherwise |
would consider moving.

11 Becoming more unsafe with cars and lorries far exceeding 30mph speed limit.

12 Unless it starts to become a town.
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Tattingstone Youth Survey

1. How old are you?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P p

Percent Total
1.9 I 15.79% 3
2 10 I 21.05% 4
3 1 0.00% 0
4 12 [ | 5.26% 1
5 13 21.05% 4
6 14 e 15.79% 3
7 15 I 21.05% 4
answered 19
skipped 1

2. Which school do you go to? Please tick one box only

. Response Response
Answer Choices P p

Percent Total
1 Tattingstone Primary ; 21.43% 3
2 Holbrook Academy ] 50.00% 7
3 Ipswich High School I 14.29% 2
4 Bentley Primary 0.00% 0
5 Royal Hospital School 7.14% 1
6 Ipswich School 0.00% 0
7 Holbrook Primary 0.00% 0
8 giﬁgslergholt High ! 7.14% 1
answered 14
skipped 6

Other (please state below): (5)

—_

St Joseph'’s College
Copleston High School
Brooklands Primary School

Brooklands Primary School

a A~ O DN

Willowbrook Hutton
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3. How do you normally get to school? Please tick one box only

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Walk I 21.05% 4
2 Cycle 5.26% 1
3 School Bus ] 42.11% 8
4  Driven by car ] 31.58% 6
5 tC))etrc;?l\r/)(:please state 0.00% 0
answered 19
skipped 1

4. Do you take part in after school activities?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Yes e 63.16% 12
2 No I 36.84% 7
answered 19
skipped 1

5. If you don’t take part in after school activities, please tick the reason

. Response Response
Answer Choices P p

Percent Total
1 Don’'t want to I 60.00% 3
2 No public transport 0.00% 0
3 '(I:';(c:)ledangerous to walk/ _ 20.00% 1
4 Cost 0.00% 0
5 Too far to walk/cycle 0.00% 0
6 Parents cannot pick up ! 20.00% 1
answered 5
skipped 15

Other (please state below): (2)

1  lwant to go to dance class but it's closed.

2 Too far to walk/cycle. Cost. Parents cannot pick up.
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6. When you travel outside the village do you normally: Please tick one box only

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Walk [ | 5.26% 1
2 Cycle 0.00% 0
3  Usebus 0.00% 0
4 Rely on parents / friends _ 94.74% 18
answered 19
skipped 1

7. When you leave school do you think you will: Please tick one box only

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Go to 6th Form 10.53% 2
2  Go to college 42.11% 8
3 Go to university 10.53% 2
4 Undecided ] 36.84% 7
answered 19
skipped 1

8. Do most of your friends live in Tattingstone?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P p

Percent Total
1 Yes [ ] 11.11% 2
2 No I 88.89% 16
answered 18
skipped 2

9. Out of school hours do you have problems meeting your friends who live outside

Tattingstone village?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P p

Percent Total
1 Yes I 36.84% 7
2 No s 63.16% 12
answered 19
skipped 1
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10. If you answered Yes to question 9, why?

Answer Choices

Response Response

Percent Total
1 No public transport | 71.43% 5
2 Toofartowalk/cycle [ 71.43% 5
100 dangerous fo | 9
3 walk/cycle 71.43% 5
Don't like to ask 0
& parents/friends B Y
answered 7
skipped 13

11. How do you spend your spare time?

Answer Choices

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 20

1

© O N O o b~ W N

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Reading, playing tennis, watching TV.
Sports/creative and performing arts.
Video gaming, rugby and revision.
Football/computer.
Text friends/play on Xbox or | meet up with friends.
Hanging out with family or play video games.
| spend my free time with friends and with my ponies.
Playing football.
Play on my phone/Roblox/iPad.Go to the park. Play with my dog Poppy. Go and see the chickens.
Play on my switch, play outside.
Watching tv.
Drawing.
Hobbies, chores and hanging out with friends, also study.
Seeing friends/gaming.
In my room.
Reading.
Garden. Sports. Scouts.Reading.Drawing. Church. Tennis.
Outside. Cycling to meet friends.
Horse riding and shopping.
Going to the park and animals.
answered 20

skipped 0
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12. If there were a youth club or similar activities in Tattingstone would you use

them?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Yes I 73.68% 14
2 No ] 26.32% 5
answered 19
skipped 1

13. What activities/facilities would you like to have provided in Tattingstone?

Response Response
Percent Total

Answer Choices

1  Open-Ended Question 100.00% 17
1 Acafe.

Table football, Table tennis, Basketball.

Gym.

Some sort of a relaxed cricket or football activity or a sport activity.

Dance, gymnastics and baby ballet.

| would like a 11-16 netball team and ground at the park (could use Tennis Court).

Goal nets.

Sweet shop. Veg shop. Food & drink shop. Fruit shop. Bakery.

© 0 N o o A W0 DN

Squash.

-
o

Football.

N
N

More often buses.

-
N

A shop and buses.

-
w

Sports activities.

-
N

None.

-
a

Village shop, more bins.

-
]

Bakery. Shop and swimming pool.

-
~

A netball hoop and team.

answered 17

skipped 3
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14. What clubs or activities do you take part in now?

Response Response

Answer Choices Percent Total

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 17
1 Tennis, art, debating, orchestra.

Skiing, orchestra, drawing classes, general sports.

Rugby.

Football.

Football/cricket/golf

| want to do a dance class but its closed.

Netball, horse riding, basketball.

Football, cricket, swimming.

© O N O o b~ w N

Gymnastics. Swimming. Country walking. Nature trails.

10 Tennis

11 Tennis.

12 Football, Kung Fu and boxing.

13 None.

14 Swimming.

15 Tennis. Scouts and Jaggers.

16 Music lessons.

17 Dance class in Stutton. Riding my horses.

answered 17

skipped 3

15. If these clubs or activities were provided in Tattingstone would you use them?

Answer Choices Response Response

Percent Total
1 Yes I 66.67% 12
2 No [ 11.11% 2
3 Not sure ] 22.22% 4
answered 18
skipped 2
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16. What do you like about living in Tattingstone?

Response Response

Answer Choices Percent Total

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 19

1  The walks and countryside.

2 Access to Alton Water, close to rivers to swim in.

3 Quiet and open country.

4 Our house.

5 ltisn’t too crowded, its a nice community. It has a park that isn’t too far away.

6 | like having a forest, park and tennis courts right near us.

7 lts quiet and its in the countryside with farms and animals around it as well as Alton Water.
8 How dark and quiet it is at night.

9 That all the neighbours are friendly and everyone is kind.

10 Nice village.

11 Good walk areas.

12 No trouble, no gangs, peaceful.

13 Its quiet.

14  Nothing.

15  There is lots of countryside

16 Itis peaceful and the greenery.

17  Alton Water/outdoors.

18 Outside nature. Alton Water reservoir

19 | have my school nearby.
answered 19

skipped 1

17. What don’t you like about living in Tattingstone?

Response Response
Percent Total

Answer Choices
1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 19
1 None of my friends live near me.
No shop, no friends in Tattingstone, feels quite isolated.
Not being able to go anywhere.

Too far to travel to school at present.

There are no shops or paths.

2

3

4

5 Not many of my friends live here, that there isn’t a shop in Tattingstone.

6

7 Our ark isn’t very exciting or fun so could do with some new play equipment.
8

Nothing.
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17. What don’t you like about living in Tattingstone?

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

All the construction work.

Nothing.

Nothing.

Nothing to do.

No buses, getting anywhere without parents is a hassle.

There is nothing here other than trees.

Nothing

People speeding.

No take away delivery. too much traffic in the Summers.

Not enough bridle paths. We are not allowed to boat on the reservoir our end.

Parking is not very well controlled.

answered 19

skipped 1

18. What would you like to see improved in Tattingstone?

Answer Choices

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 19

1

© O N o o b W N

12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

The traffic being less fast because it is scary.

A running track in the community field. A shop. Better public transport.
Transport and shops.

McDonalds!

To have a shop, and the ark to be updated.

More social events.

| would like to see more events held in Tattingstone and fundraisers towards church.
Nothing.

More trees. More parking spaces.

More places to walk.

The park.

Bus services.

Shops and transportation.

I’'m not sure just some buses would be nice of a weekend.

Some more benches.

Trees in the playing field.

To be able to swim in Alton Water. Village shop. Less traffic. Less cars parked on the side of the road.
More bridleways.

Better bridle paths (not dead ends)

Better playing equipment for older children.
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18. What would you like to see improved in Tattingstone?

answered 19

skipped 1

19. Would you be prepared to help improve the village?

. Response Response
Answer Choices P P

Percent Total
1 Yes 33.33% 6
2 No 0.00% 0
3 Maybe I 66.67% 12
answered 18
skipped 2

20. If you have any further comments please give them here.

Response Response
Percent Total

1  Open-Ended Question 100.00% 5

Answer Choices

1 If this does happen where will it be?

2 Alton Water oaths are not buggy friendly. More clubs for teenagers.

3 My mum drives me everywhere | need to go as no buses are available.
4

The village should have more of a say in Alton Water. | don’t think that more car parks or cafes should be
built on Alton Water. A village shop would be good if people used it. Further large scale infrastructure
projects like housing estates would ruin the village aesthetics.

5 How bad the parking area is getting your children to school.

answered 5

skipped 15
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